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SUBJECT: 

Director, Ff:T 

SAC, Omah:J. 

· ST A.Nl;,EJ GRIFFIN
EDNA I; RI FFIN 
INT NAL SECURITY - C

.. . • \ •
UNITED L ·· __ ....

i - .

I .. . , • 

bovERNMENT. 

DATE: April 22., · 1948 

ALL IN.FORMJi..TION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 
DATE 02-2�1027049 

BY AUC 1.6�:30.9"
TJi.111./DCG/JliiJ 

view of the most recent Bureau instructions ·to the effect 
that lead of the Communist Party who are dangerous or potentially 
dangerous to·.· internal security of the country are to be placed on 
the Secur ty Ind� l�st, the captioned subjects have been extremely_ 
active in the Des Moines Branch of the Communist Party and EmA GRifflN 
is at the· present time secretary and treasurer of the Des Moines Branch 
of the Conrnunist Party. 

According tnA<onfidential -�nfornanu I meetings of the 
Communist Party are �i�g held at the home _of ._I _________ _

I j and according to the informant subject EmA 
GRIFFIN has been very enthusiastic in her activities relative to the 
Communist Party. in Des Moines. The informant stated that EDNA GRIFFIN, 
due to her position as secretary and treasurer of the Des Moines branch 
of the Party, corresponds with the Communist Party District Headquarters 
in Omaha. He further advised that in the event records are kept relative 
to membership in· the Communist Party she would have those cards in her 
possession at her home. 

Enclosed herewith are requests for Security Index Cards to 
be made on each of the captioned subjects. 

Active investigation is being conducted.relative to the captioned 
subjects and a report reflecting their activities·w111 be subjitted to the 
Bureau in the near future. 
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IN REPLY• PLEASE REFER TO 

FILE NO. 100-4095 

'eberal itureaU of lnttestigat, 
~ 

· iltnihh ftahs i!lepartment of iJUlltke 
1010 Federal Office Building 

Omaha 2, Neb~aska 
April. '22, 1948 

• :FD-122 . . ~ 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 

Director, FBI DATE 02~09-2006 BY AUC 60309 
EDNA GRilffl/ DCG/ JW. 

RE: SECURITY MATTER - C · 

Dear Sir: 
-:: .. -:---..::.- .. . 

' • :· ·--.► ... . 

It is r·ecoinIIiencfed -that a Security. Index.. card be prepared 
relative to the indivi:du~l>named below: 

Name: GRIFFIN, EDNA 
Aliases: 

Residence Address: 1108 Third Street 
Des Moines, Iowa 

Business Address: Student, Drake University 
25th and University Streets 
1)3s Moines, Iowa 

___ Native Born ___ Alien ___ Naturalized 

____ X..__ Communist 

,. ____ Fascist (Italian) 

___ German 

___ Japanese 

Date of Birth ________ _ 
P~ace of Birth _______ _ 

___ Miscellan~ous 

Entered u. s. ----..-----at ____________ _ 
Naturalized (date) 
Naturalized {place and Court) 

1 
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04 100-4095 . 

contribu~ion to the Defense Fund or . our Party, a true f.ll.d·steadfast 
friend ·or the ·negro peopl~•-" This letter, dated March 19, 1947, 
_included .a five dollar contribution. 

' The ·same i_nformant fumished a copy or the. letteT ·forwa.rded to 
the Communist Party members in District ·~.32 by P.AR:.-=tm~OP, District 
Secretary of l)istrlct ;}32. This copy·was 8.pJarently 'rorwarded to the 
New York 'Office of the Communist Party in order to inform the New York 
Office ·as regards the activities in Dtstrict j32. This copy, dated 
DecE1nber JO t 1947, with return _ addre-ss of Post Office Box }445, Cmaha, 
Nebraska, advises the various members (names mt set out) tlBt the 
Nebraska-Iowa-Kansas·Pistriet cclrun~ist ·Party Convention would be ~eld 
on January 11, 1948, at 10:00 A.M; in Des Moines, Iowa! that the meeting 
place could be obtained by telephoning Ell~A GRIFFIN, i/2-6422, · at 1108 ' 
Third Street, Des Moines, Io~a• 

\ Both of the$e commUnications have been forwarded to the Omaha ~-
Di vis ion and are being retained in the Omaha Case File on the instant 
matte.r. 

Through the assistance of Dean GEORGE.BEERY, Drake Univarsity, 
it wascascertaine4 that m:~A MAY GRIFFIK is a Graduate Student of Dmke 
Univer.:1 ity and is pursui~g the c curses of F.nslish and Education. Her 
transcript of- .record at Drake University indicates tha. t she was born 
October 23, 1909 in Massachusetts. She graduated from ~no,.x, Massachusetts, 
High School and attended .Fiske University at Nashville,· Tennessee, from 

("~1928 to 1933,· graduating with a B.A. Degree. Her maiden nane is ~A MA~., 
TJil]).lA)R,,. According oo the transcript, she also attaided Pittsfield Higli 
School, Pittsfield, Mas'sachusetts, from 192.3 to 1926 • 

.STANLEY GRit'FIN, on October 26, 1946, when regi~ tering for 'the 
purpose of voting at Des Moines, Iowa, indicated that he was bom on 
February 9, 1913, in -North Carolina. He also indicated that he bad beai 

resident of the United States for life. 

As previously indieated, the subjects, both of whom are negroes, 
re-side at 1108. Third Street• 

From- available · information, it is believed that the GRIFFIMs 
c,ne t.o 1'es Moines, Iowa, in. 1946 al'.¥1 that EDNA entered Drake UniTersity 
as a Graduate Student in February of 1948 • 

...,_ ___ ladvises that SI'ANIEY, a student at the Still ·Colle~/' b2 
of Osteopathy, will protiibly oomplete his course within a short period b7D 
and will then ente:r- i~-to a one ,ear period or in·terns~ip and that he 
in ttmds to establis.b his practice in Des Moines, Iowa. . , 

2 - . 
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FEDERAL BUREAU· ·oF l'NVESTIGATION 
• I • ♦ • • .. • 

l'orm.No.l 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OMAHA., ~RASKA . FILE NO. 100-22656 MFA 

RBPORT MADE AT 

OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS. 
DATE WHEN MADE 

8-9-1949 
R~R:I° MADE BY ... 

. . . : .... 1 ______ ...... 
b7C 

Tl'I\.E . . CHARACTER OF CASE 
;,:;; . : . . . . 

EDNA MAY' GRIFFIN, also. loiown • : · · : · , .. 
Mrs. Stanl~/IGr~ff'ill, . Edna :Marwilli~ .: · ·_. 

. . -it. lJ ·- I 
Sohoc,I_· records, Pi-tt~fiel~, Massa4se~ts, .. reflect'~ ·.. •. 

f 
. ) 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

References 

Details, 

APPROVED AND . 
l"ORWARDED: 

. Subjec)t b'orn October i3, 1909 in lta;tpp,le, New· Hampshire~ 
attended.- high schools,_.- ~nox, . Mas~aci'lliis~e~t,s-, S_e~tember, .. 
1923, to June, 1924, and ·Pitt~field, Mas-4&chusetts, from . . . . . . ~ ... . . . 
September, _ 1924, to J-µne~ . 1926.. aesideci>:Lenox, Massachusetts, 
42E~ison .Street and · ·74.Edison .Avenue, .'both Pittsfield;·· · 
Massachusetts. Parents moved f-ro:m. .Pittsfield,· Mass_achusetts~ 
nine years ago. No in:.f:'oi:ntation dev.e'iop_eq· regarding Subject• s 

.. ·activities in Pi ttsf'ield.,. Mass. . . . 
· · :_, _ ;: .. : . . . · . · · ~ . f l./(- ·. / )(, •. -~ { ._. b7C 

. . . . . . . . . . -~ Y(,,'"'( .ty- t t~V, . ~ ~ -'.-/ t.· ·-t··C!y\.__ 

. E_ PITTSFIELD, MASS • . 

EDUCATION 

' ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED . 
HEREIN I si>mfc~As S:tF1ED 

. ·oArE 02-o'!l~2006 BY ·Aue 60309 
.T ~.M/ DCG/ JW. b7C ..._ ________ l'Pi ttsfi~ld High . ~ohoot~ . who wa~ interviewed . 

in -abs~nc& ot registrar.,· advised records· indicate _ Subject ~tten 
ded. the ·school from August 24 to. June 23. · 1926.- on which date s e . · 
graduated. She . also. ·had. ~tt~nde'd Walpole · .Junior High School. 
~alpole, N~w Hampshire, and_ Lenox _High Sc~ool, Lenox.U,.assaohuse ts. 
~ubje~t· u~ed the name -~~A -MAY .'V'f!LLI,A:MS_. w~s:._. :t,orn 0ctob~~3, -~-09, 
1n Wall)Ol&, Kew Hampsh1r.e,_ ~d her Father ~as Ep~. ~LI;,I • 
Her residenoe: at the tilne she attended school was 42 Edison 

· Avenue,. 'Pi tts.f'i~l_d, ·Mass.- Her · r-eco;a. ·.ref'le.cted that transcript 
_of her sc~olastic_· record had been forwarded · to Oberlii:i College, 
March 28, 1947,·_ -~ the ·Eastman --School or .Music, .Rochester, · New 
York · and to F ·ska- u ~ v; s· . · 

RECORDED·· 
COPIES OP'. THIS RBPORT · ' . ,. 

(J) 
2 
2 

Bureau _ .. : < •• ~-ik:._ 
Omaha ( 100-409 5 ) ... · .. .' :~ -,~: · · · 
Boston . . · -~f' 

1h1lALJG:U.1!!1~ · 

INDEXED ~· 85 

. ~ ... 
-~;! ·:. · . ·1-· 

\ 
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. . ,- .. . . . . • ALL INFORM , . HEREIN IS ~TION CONTAINE 

. p .. ~A?,,E 02-21-~gLASSIFIED D 
/~j,'1 ~ ~DCG/JW 06 BY AUC 60309 
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ct;~ts~ . _ .. ~-"°:"' . ' ; ... 
-" ·Office-Memorandum • uN1TEo sTATBs GovERNMENT 

SECURITY. INFOW!ATION ~:~ -___ ..... ____ _.;...,; ______ ~~--
TO ~: Director, F~+ (100-355489) DATB: 

12-13-51 

FRO ~ i SJ\C, Oma~a __ ( 100-409.5) 
f ') ~) . . 

SUBJ CT:,.i ~!~1~~rm~~, E~~J{~~. 
~--1'f1Williams · 

SECillfIT"f MATTER -- C 

ATTN: IDENTIFICATI-:)N DIVISION 
DECLASSIFIED BY AUC 60309 TAM/DCG/JW 
ON 02-09-2006 --------. . . 

By report of SA1 _ )dated July 13, 1949 at 
Omaha, captione~ as above, photostatic copies of subject•s 
handwriting were ·forwarded to· the Bureau. As enclosures 
to the same report, a letter addressed to ELIZABETH 

b7C 

GURLEY FLYNN, Communist Party - USA, New York, sent by , ~ \ R-:_6 
the subject and her husband, was also forwarded to the -.:~" • •- ~ 
Bureau as handwriting specimens. · ~ · · ... 

// I 
Enclosed herewith is a :hotostatic copy or the communica­
tion addressed tol _ · I 

lin the WILLIAM SC EIDE.HMAN case, - CP-USA, LOS 
-A-n-ge_l.,.es Field Div~~;;,n.. This letter is dated August 20, 
1951, bears the a~~ss 1108 3rd Street, Des Moines, Iowa, 
and is signed ED~IFFIN. 

The Identification Division is request;rrl tc ccmnare ~:: 
handwriting of the letter addressed toL~ ~-­
and the letter addressed to ELIZABETH ..,_GU""""R..,..LE........,V ..... _ ..... F ..... L_YN_N_w_i_.,.--
known . handwriting specimens of the subject in the pos­
session of the Bureau and advise if all three are iden­
tical. 

RF~D: JMG 

Enclosure 

'• / ' ,•.•.':Jf,J o"I :..;.; • 

:;1; ~-, . ,:·_s ,1,.-:,. ;, .,_ ; 

SECURITY INFORMATION -~ 

b7C 

, b7C 
l 

}~ 
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• ' . . -REPORT •, 

~-
· · •·· -< • · · :cif. tie · · · 

···.····. •:·•··>~,. . . ~ - .1,AB-~l\A!9,~Y. ~ . . ; ... 

FEDERAL···auREAU o,: -.iNv.Est1G~t10N 
. ··WASHIN'GJON ., D~ ·C. · .. · . . 

- · . . -: . . 

To: 110; o-a.a• . · '.-· ·. :'. . · '.-a1T U. 1"2 
. . , .. 

· ~: NllcNI \lie . ~po~ -, ~ bl 1Abffa~l7' t11 ~ ~-~ - : . 
et ~ rec.ind. ~ , ,-r of~ee •·l>e~•~ lt. 1,,1. . 

/ Examination requested by: _·uc. Oaba 
. ' 

Reference: tet.t•:r 12/lJlsi 

,· · Specim.ns: 
; ., 

.,, . ·. 

.- . . 

ALL l:NFORMATION 'CONTAINED 
HEREIN .. IS UNCLASSIFIED 
DATE 02-21~2006 BY AUC 60309 
T Afi/ DCG/ JW ·. . . 

. • .. --

'! Qtl Pbotoatat of a i.t.ter ~.Hd.~I ,~· •wt.a 
J.Qw, ldna arun.a.• tt1, ·_ ban4~~~, -l••~ b _.c.\a~ liipat 20, 19'1 · 
at~-•~••'~ ._. . · · :~. 

ae,w.u •t. QA■bu,ttoru 

I\ .-e.: •~ tJ!at iIMt •Gi,tffiaa_ 8igtlatar9• • ~ Qe1 --4 
oa tM l•·~t,er a4dreit,e4 ·N ILtZA.BITN Gall&t·fL• ·•~-• prep&N4. l,J' mJIA Gt ·. · 
CIUPPII 'Whoa•••· baadwitb& _. p~q·eubld.ttd 1a -.~ioa vlilll . 
th1• ..... lewwr. lt GCNld ~t, detuu.:Ji··" dlterid.u4 •t.hr or ·no1.· .· 
o. pNpdN_lhe b•-• •.o.t U..· \w i.t~ ta·~tJ.on be-• .t ~ 11.ld._"- . 

. -.at ot kno-. hlc4~\~ aY&llable fn .~oa· pvpu••• . a..--ww.- ·· · 

· .. . 
·,' 

b7C _-.· 

. /. . --_-.- _ . .._ lland-r!.Ult& ~u.,-~-- to •••••• wn· aot.M. · 

~.~ria-·•fiJr.-.. --"'..... !be wU ... -.d.t't,l b ~ :J"'II!~ ill tl\e ri.1 .. ot t. 11tr...-. . 
. ' 

. ::,' ;;;;~ , ,_ ,> _.: .. ·: 1;.r . _\r \:·: ::;;it o1. ·. '.r· · .. 
. ,t i 

t 
. : . i .. _. i. 

. • ' i •• . 
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Recorded 12/20/51 
ams 

• -• 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

.. 2 

61 /Ill / 

Re : EINA. ~1AY GRIFFIN, aka, N"a-s. Stanley Griffin 
Edna . ri/iay Williams 

File.# 
Lab. # 

I I ,,-I 
l 

100-555489-56 ~ 
D141805 DG 

SECURITY Wi.ATTER - C 

NO LAB FILE 

Examination requested by: SAC, Omaha (100-4095) 

Date of ref-eFenc-e- G-ommuni-eation: -let- 12/15/-51 ______ Date _Rece_i_y_e_d:l.2/19/51 

Document Examination requested: 

Result of Examination: . Examination by:□ 
~ fl,f ~ -6"- ,,.,,_.. ~ ,J,,.;J 
a-.~ * ("',,ff_ ~). {& ....... 4).,/,/,w ~ 
,J;J,(;;:; 9c. ~ ~ --J.;,.JJ "· ~ ~~ . . 

Specimens submitted for exami~/i:on b7c 

~ Qcl. Photostat of' a letter addresse<i. toj I signed, "With 
love, Edna Griffin." The hw letter is dated Aug. 20,1951 at Des Moines, 
Iowa. 



~- · 
... ,-:~c_____....: '·-•• 

DECLASSIFIED BY AUC 60309 TAM/DCG/JW 
ON 02-09-2006 

-·------ - --

ENCLOSURE TO BUREAU: 

ATTN: IDENT DI V. b7C 

Photostatic co~f letter addressed · 
to! 7 dated 8/20/51, 
bearing signa e EDNA GRIFFIN 

OM 100-4095 
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ffANDARD P'ORM NO. M _.,. 

\ ... 
~· ~--.... . 

·· Office" Mei ... \ 
um • UNITE~ GOVERNMENT 

· .· ·-··• .. -·, -

Director, FBI ( 100-355489) DATB: 12-13-51 . 

SUBJECT: 

,Ji, 
iJr I 

I' t ... 

As indicated in the attached -Summary Report of SAi I laated December 13, 1951, at Omaha, Nebras~k-a-,--
sub Ject has recorded the sarae birth date on three separate 
occasions but on each inst~ce has recorded a different 

-birth place. 

Records of Fisk Universi t"y, Nashville,\ Temessee, indi- · 
cated subject as EDNA MAY WILLIAMS, born Octobe-r 23, 1909 

v'-r.t ., ca_ rlisle, Kentucky! .2!e daughter ot'. ~W-~RD HEARST 
~LIAMS and HENRIETT,CWILLIAMS. . /'111 ••"f" .. ' ·. . 

The records of the Registrar's Office, Drake University, 
reflected subject was born October 23, 1909 in Massach­
usetts. 

Records of Pittsfield High School, Pittsfield, Massach-·. 
us etts.·, reflected subject was born October 23, 1909 a-t 
Walpole, New Hampshire and listed her father as EDWARD 
WILLIAMS. . 

The Louisville-Field Division at the State Bureau of 
Vital Statistics is ·requested to check the records for r.f' · 
complete birth data concerning the subject. 

in the event no record 1s ·1ocated in Kentucky, the Omaha 
Field Division will request similar investigation in 
Massachusetts and New .Hampshire. 

RED: JMG 

cc: Louisville 

, . c/ r ; / 
i ✓- - ~:_fv t,,,Jt_,1 u(..,\-,; .i 

SECURITY INFORMATION -~ 
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I- -~~ ~Pt1~iNATlt0 f'"t • .'.: ~~ : . . · . . . 
. . .. · ·oE_CLASSI~TBp<: -~Y Auc.\ •>6_0·3U'9''~l~ .,._ >~ 

·.• ·J .' ON 02'--O9-200f ,' Fiu:No, . .)'; ,:_1::-r;:i 
. . ·',. ( . \ i . . ..... ,.. ·~ . . , 

· .. ~. \. :: }~~ ,r:~\--·:. ·.:-? ,· . · O~~'.;~YfEN,. MM>'7: . 

~---:~:··• .. •~~~,-- ·:~.RAS~ .· . . :L4-l3~Sl · 
PERIQD-F~lll VftllCH MM>E.: . REPO~T MADE BY: 

I '·'· ' . . . . ,. ~ '.•· . . 

I 

-. ... . 

Citizenship .status. 
·:• . 

. \JNEQ· 

. ·I.• ·;·:,:" . . 
. •·. •: :l, ,"l.·; · l' _\1"" i }l,i -'•(""t' · I ··. \.r;". -.l l_~h•· •• ··h~~ ~ · . 

Subject attend~.d ·Pi~tafield _ High .School, Pi_t ·:~~field, Massachuaett~:, ... · 
. f;r~m. J\USUS t ··192!f to . J'Un.~•\_~5,, .1926·: or:i which/ _date -she graduated. · _Sh~ 

·· • i:· also a;ttended the . Wa).p~M~-~~)i.tg.or···H1gµ Sch.Qo.t ~;~ New Hampshire, and .:-r\ ·''. 
. :· · ... _, : ,-~nox ;High Scho91. -~ l:.fJ~9ft)re;,~~-a~}:..u~e:tts .-- r.f~iit· ~et?,~e~'ber ·1923 to ~ .. .. •'.• 

··: 1'924 •.. · Tp.is .in:(o~a~~ojl w-!.s secµ~~&;~~~-~, _-t~•·"\6e~rd_s.· of the Pitts-._ .. ~ :~•.; · 
fie •ld· High· School a~;~.t:°~Y, ,f:!f the -~~rpx-.,,l'i_~ .Scho~~, L~nox, · ·t• ·,-:-.\ _. ,:_ ._ :.' 

. j 4(,J• • 1 '•IQ r ·->:•·•-; ' ._ ·, . ,, "·. • . 

' ......... OVl:D AND 
.lfC>lltWAl'lDl:D: ' · 

. . .; ~~-◄·-:,:t~ ···. __ .~~. ,.::_- •l~ .~ - .... .: ..... , . :·~.;-~~--~Jt_lM 1~~ ~~CES_ ·,. _>- .. ·· 

.- . . . 

f' THIS RE.POlltT FU)'INISHED TO: 

;r5 \ .. · Bur (199~35$4'89}~ ..... : ·, -l ....... •· .;, .,, ; if::, .. ·'._ '.; -; , .,; · · ; ·. · ·- ·i-~ :tr. 
· >( 4 ... Omaha (1ho~4'c>_95J'. ·· .. \;_,.J._: .. ·t: .. 

. . . ii 
+ . , . .. "'.""''l'"\1'"1"'·- r."· •-., . ..., ....... -.. ,; ~ 'T ' , t • .... · . •· :~. , 1. I ' . • , • ; , ' 
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- . . .. ·· a .·· 

I. . 

j1assachu~etts •. Acc·ording t ·o ·.:t~he -Regist:t-aris _:Of:fice at F-isk . 
University, · N_~s.hvi·lle, · T·ennessee~ ,·the .. subject ~ tt·endea ·. Fisk 
Univ·ersi ti from 1928 to · 1933 • . She .. m~jor:ed .in> Sociology .at . · 
'Fisk. . . . · 

Records· o·r .-.:th~-. Regist:r.a~• .$· · .. Qff'ice, ·Dr.Eike: -Vnive~sity, -~ Des· ·· Moines,:· .. 
ro:wa, reflec.ted that . the .. · subject ·enter·~d Dral;m Um..versity _as .··.·· . 
a ·gradua~e s:tu.den-t in ·Februar.y .1948 and. studied. two"· cqurses;. 
English_· arid : Education. The'se · r -.ecords also . indicated that she 

. re-cei_y-eQ. a B.A •. _ Degree from · Fisk.University _ of Nashville. ·she. . .... . 
: did. not complete ···her · course·s. of stµ.cly at Drake · University and· ·.-.· . . · . . .. 

dropped out_ a_fj;_er·· a few months : attendM-ce. . . 
. It :. . 

C~imi'na"i Record · 
, .· .. ·_ . . . ·.• • .. 

Residence .·· . .· .:.:--:-

Since her arrival in D~a Mo-ine'·s ,- ·J~wa: th ·-i.94{?:,· according to; ,, . . ~-. -~: 
the .Des · Moin·es, Iowa ·c.i ty directorie.s,·. the sup ject· has anq;_· ··sti:LI · 
·resides .at 1108, 3rd stree·t," ._Des Moine~, Iowa •. · . · . . .,' ->· . 

, .· .::·· . . .'. . . . ·. . .·,·· ;/~·--· .... ' ·.: . ·.·· .. ···> . ·.' ~, 

-2- .·:. 



··• ···•· . ,' :-:--
,r 

status of Health 

(U)..: r.c.cording. to ·1~ ____ :1· b
2 

LJ:l _ the su_bSect. 'is considered _to be in b7D 
go~d health. _:_ .. 

CONNECTIONS WITH THE COl\/IMUNIST 
PAR.TY OR OTHER REV0LUT'IONARY .. . 

GROUPS . 

Information Concerning Admission · TQ The· . 
(U) .- Revoluti~nary Gro~p Tpcluding Spon~o:rs, E~_c • .- . . . . ·. 

(Yi) d ~ 7 of known reliability, advised ~l) 
"-.0nat subJect has o~en an ac~ive ,r.rember_or the_ comunist Part7 -~-

since her arrival in Des_ Moi-n_es~. Iowa m 1946. r7 also advised ) 
that the subject was head of the De.s Mo_Xnes . BraRBii'of .the Co:rn-
munis t Party located i11- Des Moines, _ ·j:"owa~ _ · · - b2 

··; , ·. I of kriowri reliability, advised b
7

D 

on May 21, 1947'.ha·t ELI.ZABETH FLYNN, Treas:ur..~r, . 35' East l~th . 
street, -New York City, New ·York, . the place ·oc cu.pied by the Com­
munist Party, _ :r~ived -a letter· d'ated M~r~h.· 19,-- 1947 sigho/½oW 
STANLEY · an~_ ... ~£!!'."~IF'!,J.~_. - ~~s _ lette~ ,~tated_ as f ·ollows: l~J(U) 

11 Please find en~los~d .. the first. p~rt of our . . . 
contri·bution -to· the . defense . fund of our Party, . h/\ ' .· 
a true and ~tea.df·a.st :_:r·.rte~d- of ·the N'eg~o peop~e.u ~ -- (U) 

Th~s l~tter i~clu<:ie·d ~ -~·5_~·?0_. con~ributi<~fr1. This exhi~t is being 
maintained in ~he l(a) _ e~hi~i~-- file of instant _ case •-~)U) b

2 

r-7 also advised on February:· ··4, 1:949 ~hat .the subject had re- -
~ed her subsc&)t'tion . t.Q ~he. D~ily -~-l~rker, an East Coast Com-

b7D 

munist paper{"')4j(U) . .- · • . . . · 

jjist_ory. of Ac~vity In~ ·At·te~~~ce· At . . . . . 
Meeti'ngs Of, anq Posi t _ion~ -H'.eld in the 
Subversive Mo·vei:n,ent With Which :the 
Subject ls Identified. · 

Informant[:] ad.vised on J~uary 19, 194.8 
tended a district meeting of District #32 

-3- ' 

· b2 
b7D 

t~t the subject at- · 
of the Communist Par,* 
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held on· January 11, -194.8 ~-t · th~ F-lam~Ro.o:m ·o·r the Hotel· . · . 
Ft. Des .Mo'ines . in ne·s MoiQ.es, Iowa-. .. · L__Jal~o ; advised that the . ·. 
subject in Januacy 19.4~, as_ Secretary~Treasurer ·of the .Des Moines 
Brahch .of· the ··Comilunist · Party, had ·a;rr~ed r ·6r a meeting to · , 
be hel.d at the . G.roc1:t$~ Bra~:ch· .or the YMCA,· De: M;ines Ia;a• . · 
1.n ordep_ -to r~is e·. funds" f'o !t . ~~e defe~se, . of I · ; f wh~. 
in Octob:rer . 1947:vhad been .- c~nvi.c•-ted -·at Glenwoo ~,owaoru- . ., 
muttuous· _and Viol~rit .-'l?sembly~I lindicated -~hat -this . meeting 
was not held~ r7s·tated, .PO\.J'.ever, that ·on·-''.:M8=rch_· 13., 1948,_. 
a me~ting was ~at .~he Cro ·c-ker. J31:>anch .of t~e · YMCA to rais·e 
-fundti ·f ·or . the det',ense· _of· :ROSA LEE INGRAM, .h~gress, arid. he·r · two 
sons,. __ upon whom _the . death·. seift~nce had be·en:·' ;i1i11iosed by :the :·· · 
Schley 'County _Jury : iri Georgia. I tadvi~_e·~·:_·tha t the s~bject 

· made arrang·~e:p.ts .· for this · me etil;}g . 8.l'l(\; .tao;s·t a:¢ the other . me.m­
,bers of the Cor.nhunis·t rarty in .p .es;M~:w-i:es,. :ro~~ were .pres~nt · 
flit th1a meeting, I ?rther stated that , on. the night o;r · 

I _ _Jof· . . the :qes· Moines· BI1anch of ·the Com-
munist Party was ,held at ·the· -horn~ - ~~ - , J- ._ . I j I a.~vised · tha~ during . the first. 
week 01 ltne .Des Momes Branch of the- Golllillunist Part: 
:held:_ a m~eting_ at the ho!'le . ?f I J 

· ,b2 
_ b7C 
.- b7D 

:::

0

::::: s :riED~:~FIN-_~--p-o_n __ s-o-r-~-d-.-t-~-e-. _me_e_~_i_n_g_,_t_he_' _p_u_r __ 

· pos·e of whic~ tp dis cuss _t~~ m.embershi_p ·in· the Des Moi,nes·., b2 ... 
Iowa branch. ;_ A:t\this _: meeting . t .he .subject im{tigated the ~- . b7c . 
mus:al ofl I from the ·nes. Moiries Branch of ·the · .. · ... -·· - b7D · · ·-

Co!mIDJni§:!i ... Par .. ~y '~e~use he ; :r~'tu~ned t·o work .during a .-s trik~-· 
· . at the Iowa · Pack.i.rig qomp·any· -at Des Moiro s,. Iowa before the 

· . striking members. of .the ·Uni ~ed · Pa.eking ::workers o~ .America -.. CIO 
. had agreed to re-J;urn,." ~(U) '- · · _ · · · \ ,- . . _ .• ·.-. •. · . · .. _·· . . , 

. on· OctOQer 7, . 194a: . ac.cor·'d~g· ·to;. ~-n ~~~l(~:ia:· i~ the ·b~s Mohl~s 
· negi-ster & · Tribune'~··, .Des Moines; Iowa·, ·!NAVRIG'.E KATZ, . M9:nager of 

. the Katt Drug .Store ·, ))es Mo-ine~ Iow·~·; . wa·s found . ·guilty of . 
vf:olating the J;:o~-sa· Ciyil Rights . ,La.w ip. :tha ~ ·h~ lhad refus eQ. 

·:~ount·er service*· uly 1, 1948 ·to the . ~'ll:bj~ct~ -JO:fN: EVGENE · 
/,~!:§..BS and LEONAR t~ ·nsoN., al_l ··.negroes.~ 'The su1;>ject·•t.estitied,. • .. 

that ·she, BI~BS and Ht}DSON ·p_icket~-d t:t).e st)IJ~. with Progress! ve 
. . .. . ·· 

\. ·. 
: .. "• ... . . 

• , • • • • -~- • • • '. f .• • 

. . · . . . 

. ' · 
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Party to inf<;>rrn the New Yo:rk Offic,e as regards the activities 
in District .#32 and to.· the· :$ffe.ct ·that .. t~ Nebraska-Iowa• . 
Kansas District .Communist Party convention would be hel.d. on . 
Janua_ry 11, 1948 at 10:00 AM in Des Moines, · Iowa. · Copies of 
this letter were· also for"1arded to 1:;he communist Party mem­
bers in ·District #32 by WAR~EN · BATTERSON stating tm t . the 
meeting place could be obtai:q.ed by tele.phoning EDNA GRIFFIN, 
telephone #26422, 1108 3rd ·st:reet., Des Moines, .Iowa. A copy 
of this communication is being retai. ned · in the Omaha case file 
on instant matter~ . ~U) .· . . · . . . 

ALL OTHER .AC'l'IVITIES OF. SUBJECT 
INDICATING FURTHERANCE OF THE. 
PROGRAM .. OF ·T-HE . SUBVERSIVE . 
ORGANIZATIO"N' WITH· WHICH HE IS· 

ASSOCIATED ·· · b7c 

On July 11, 1950, I I· 
Des }19,ines, Iowa, advised that upon leaving a . meeting at the . 
Grandview Danish· College, Des Moira s., Iowa around July 7, 1950, . · 
she noticed a negro . -woman ~nd· a w~ te wonian standing beside 
a folding card table taking ·s·ignatures · on a pe_.ace ~ ti tion_. · 
She advised that this· petition.had as its-captions: 

• t •• • 

"I want , Pe.ace·,,, · 
"Let 1 s-· Outlaw the Atomic ·Bomb11 , · and 

, she does ·riot rec.all for · sure but 
· believes it ~so . ha;d ·a· .caption to 
the effect ... · · · 

t'Let . Us ·Stay .Out ot- · :K~:i;-ea!~ • -

_______ .... I fu~the.'r advised -that whil~ ·addre:s·sing 8. colored .· •; 
church meeting on ·Sunday, -July 9, 1950, she saw this .~ame 
colored woman whom she had ·seen at Grandview Qolle.ge taking . . 
. the signatures, and upon i -n:uiry a'S ce rtain!3cl' _that her IlBllle wa~ · · 
EDMA GRIFFIN, the subj_eot. L I stated ~h.at during 
her speech at thi·s chur·ch· she cor,¢.lented .upon the fact that b7c · 
good sho'll;ld b~; re_tur~ed _f'o:r evil ?-nd as . ari example ~oman 
who returns evil.- fo~ : .good s.he m;d;mn ~d the .name of L__J · · 

· ' : 



' .·. 

. : . .. r -·r ... l~r Roma~ia, Europe. I ldecla;red that aft.er 
the meeting EP1'4A G11IFF!I'{ came .to her.· and criticized her ,/ . 

. -se·ver~ly .- stati~·g, ·. '-'You do ~ot know .nothing .S,:boutl ..... --...,...~--­
She i's th_e _ saviour · o_f · Romania and a great ·woman~ YCJ'G. 'are 
r~a.din·g . the . wr·ong __ ptiblications ·and- : you ·a~e not getting tne 

. same inforrnatiqn· th~t I get· ~oncephit~.g -1 I act:i.-
·vitie..s in ·R.omani~,n- . .. . · .. . . · · .·. ·. · ·: . 

Q~adyis ~d . ~n, cTuly·. 2 3:, J.. 9 51.---------------------. 
~ "~-ings hei.-d at: the home· o . ..._. _______________ __ 

· efs M ines one· .bein. · -~ld_in __ ... 
wcordi·ng. _tc.__,_s-1thi-$ · latte;r meeting 

ve :· . e· pe-ace·- conference held. :in • Qag.9~ .. June 29th -

· b7C : . . 

.. 

.. b2 
·. b7C _ 

.: .. (ij~7D 

July 1, 1951, ·known . as . the Ar.Jeric'an Peopr~s ' Congress and Ex­
position for ~eace · which the sub'jee~- her.: husban~-, STA¥.Y" 
'GIUFFIN, attended~ording toll ·k----Jalso advise~ th.at l,}"Q (U) . · . 
during the spring 1951 when~rike was going on at the 
JUdw:~s_t,, Bag and . .-Burlap Company, D~.s Moi_1,.-es, Iowa, , in an attempt_ .. 
to . unionize the comp~ny e:m.ploy~,$s, ... t~ ··&lJ.b ject helped prepare ·.-· · :· . , · 

.. ~eaflets and o_ther m~~eri·r;;l· · l · the ·st:ik~rs., setting~~t. ·:··."(U) : .. _· 
· the purpose,: ·or . the . strik~_ . ., ;Lso advised· ,that the sub -ec . · ·.: ·. · 

gave tha_ .. ~m:ployees adv~ce· on. h .· ·.·•~o · co~du~t. ~~~- ·strike. ~;J-(U) ..... : 
further advised ·tha t the su·bJect also _became _involved in a . · . 
laundry workers · .. s.~-~ik~ ~t · the ·Q11. ·collill. ·_ of' .. _qateopathy, _ 'd 
Des.Moines.,- Iowa : in July 1951. ~:t{lted .tl'?-at EDNA became~·-(U) 
in.V'olved in tq.1s· latter ·strike rough <t .. request ou- ~ 
known person wh9 _c·ont-acted :the subje_ct .by · telephop.e. is ~¢1-·· (U) 
of the ppinion-· th.at the - person -who· ·c~·Iea· was an indiv ua • . . 

·· .- in th~ )>acking_ House Worke:r-s .. Union,· Unite-cl. Packing· Workers · . 
· pf ·America - CIO-· ~n Des ~10ine ·s, -I~wa •. _; .. . .--: . 

-~. 
~---:;·writings . . . .•·, .. '. 

Ii:!. ;ui/-,. 1.949/eveh~~ ei.iiti~on of tihe- HP8S Moines '.l'ribune11 ,, 
a 'le_t ter from ·: the '. subject_. .to ··t~ .-· edj;.'tor :~as· published in the 
Edi to?'ial Section • . · .- .Thi·s ilet.te.r -defended the· ideals of PAUL . 

, . R0BESONJm.'d_ c:r~tic1ze_d · the :"1.)es ;M~ines T~ipune~• for publish-~: 
--1-ng ·a:n · article -whiqh ~dicated "that B.OBESON .was rather-: stupi(} . 
. for falling . in wlth : the Qornmunis~ .. Pa:r~Y . pc;:,licy in his desire . 

.... ,,. 

\ .,· 

• .. . •' .. 

. . .. · ., ... . . 
;, r ... 

;_ •. ·. ' .. 
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to better the · position· of'• the · negroes 'in the United States. · 
This article is. being 1n·c1uded in t _he ~xhibi t file in instant 
case matter. This · a.rticl·~ ·:concluded by ·stating "Co1i1Iilunist 
grass imported frmn the other .. side 'Of ·the fence 0 by 0 a great­
he~rted boy of a man" : who w;ill go ·down in history as one o:f · 
the world• s outstanding c itiz · · · of the • Twentieth century.". . · 
The article was si=gned EDNA. w.· .GRIFFIN, 1108 .Third st., Des 
Moines., Iowa. . · ..,.__ · ---· · · 

~ September 10, 19·51, Confide 
known reliabi1ity, furn· 
munication. addressed to ~.----"!"'-------------~~------~-"""""""'~-in the case . entitl~d:. •~.Uni• ed Sta es VS WILJ:,IAM SCHNEIDERMAN; · 
ET AL, USD.C, I:,os .Angeles; . c ·~lifor !~:, ·CP"'"'.USA" in a· prose cu-· 
tion unde·r the Smith Act. Tb.is .photos·tatic :copy, which is 
being retained in the_· cas·e ·f'il~ of' instant mat~er, is a · copy 
of a handwritten~letter tol _ Jfrom .EDNA GRIFFIN 
with her address· ·se~ ou~ as 11 8 3~d Street; Des Moines, Iowa, 
dated August· 20, 1951. The letter in substance stated that 

· there are many who admired the courage of I land that· 
she, :E!DNA GRIFFIN, 'is drawing · inspiration and .· energy to find . ~w and rneansl to he_lP_ for pe~Ce, becaus~ of this courage 

Contacts between Subjec.t ·and 
Cornunis t Party Leaders . 

Confidential. Informant, I I advised that WARRF~N BATTERSON, 
District Organizer of. p1strict #32, CP-USA, was a frequent 
visi.tor .at the home -or· EDNA .. GRI:PFIN. , 11:08~street. Thi.s 

b2 
b7C 
b7D 

information was secu;red ·in . -~anuary- 1949. L_Jindicated that b2 
he received this in.for.ma tion·., f·rom STANLEY GRIFFIN, the husband b?D 
of. EDNA GRIFFIN. c::Jrurther· . . advised in 1950 that BATTERSON 
was still in conta·ct with the . su_bject and had asked her why 
she did not hold morf:? Colillilunis t Party_ meetings in Des Moines 
and that h~, himself, ~ou .ld. be· a .in:ore~· re. qu.ent contact with · 
the Des Moi~es . Part~ in t~e future. : · ---· (U) · .· . · . 

-(V) ' ' . · ' . . ' ·,' . ,'. .· . . 
· 'fii<UJonfidenti~ Inforrnantl lor ·knOw .reliability-, advise£] · · 

'\~ "- that I _ I o~ · . Laber for the connunis t v"'b2 
V:. · . · . . · · . . b7C 

.b7D 

•' .,. , 
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·. Party who resides in Chicag~-, · r11i_Q.6is and WASREN BATTERSQN, .. 
. former District .. Organizer for n1·s-trict: .#32,., .Communist ·party, .. ·. 

were-' in Des Moine-s on the . morning of Decein'ber 18, 19$0 . anci- :.:, . · · .. ·· · . 
were observ~d ~ntering th~ _.'of ·the._,-s.:1fb .Jec~ .at ·1108 .: Jr~:·-·. :_. 
Street, Des · Mo:i.ne_~, .Iowa. L_J~l~o • _ad,_vr·~edjtha tll~nd ~ .. ·(U) · . 

BATTERSON -were. obs-erved leav1.ns -~he. home· ·.or the_ ~t. around · . 
·-.(U) 2:00 or 3:0~ P~ ·t?is ·same day .• , __ : ~-- · · · · · · • ·.- -~~D-· 

... C: . . . . . . . . . . . 

Ml ladv:ised that ··_ on June 26, ·195i;;?_a i.946 Ma·roon Ford Four· 
'("{ Door Sedan, Illinois · license. 1906~59;· wa_s .p.a_rke-d - in· front. • . . 

of t~~ :··_~ubject~s h9z:ie!· 1108,. rd .~tree.~.•:· Ort the: ~~-__v 
person, . later. 1den~1.f1.e d by Confi.dent1.~l Inforraant~· (Ul 
of known _~ _li~bilit:y_,. as OT.. EDVOLD ANSTROM Wa. OTTO ADAMS, .. · 
enter·e~thls ~utornobiie a~ _1:20 ·pM in',f.1;on~ o-f the sitbj~ct~. · · 
horn~. Accordlng ~o r-7on Jul·y 5, 1951.Jthi.s ·s~e Ford wa~ . :.•(Ul . 
again arked at 110~ str~et and OTTO ANS~R0M was:the· d .Ye 
of the . -bar. ANSTROM depart·ed froni 1108.'·· 3rd S~reet in the , : .. · 
Ford at1:tomobile. _ip. · tp.e ;company of "th~ .subje9t. -. . . . 

At the Regis tratiori Burea,u. qf -the 1:{i:·inois· M~~o·r Ve.hicle Oe­
partment in Springfield, · Illinois, it. w'as ascertained that 1951 · 
Illinois Lice:nse· plate 1906""'259~on 946:_:Fard·_ Tudor .Sedan, _ was · · · · 
registered ·in.tl:}e name of dTTO _E :, i'STFtbM care of~-st~··:· . . 
1441 East · 60th Place,. Chicago, ._. ;l'inq;1s /r-4 .. ~d_v_~s e d that.· . , .... '(U) 
on July 14, 19,$1 the · aut.~~o.bile of . OTTO ~D AN3TR-M was . · -b2 . 
parked in· front or·· th~ home ·.·of· . the· sub_j~·ct at 11Q8 3~d Str~e_:!n b 7n .. 
Des Moines. fon July ~7, ~951,: acco_rding toll.the -1951~-- (U) 
Green Pontia~~dan., Iowa License 77-70484,~ by -EDNA · 

(~

. . ·and. STANL_EY_ GHIFFIN, was pa~ke d · in t1?,e . ·vicinity ?f .OTT~ AN.STR_OM' s _ . ·: ·_ 
l r.es:i.den atl 1:1J2nd Avenue, De;; Momes • . On th:i.s . same date, . · 

·· Ce.coor g ' to · EDNA GRI~Fil't was no~ed· ~eav}-Dg the. holiie or · ·. . 
OT 1ANSTIDM a _ -_ 12 : 2~~ .Avenue, Des -Moines. LAccording t9 

a.gain _ on July" '18., _· 1_951 ~and on _Augus._t -~-4,. 19$1, the autorrtobile.C~ ~--(U 
~,....,,,__TTO ANSTR"CM ·was p_arked in f'r .ont . of the · sub jec'f?' s home at -.~ 
1108 3rd Stree , .Des Moi:oes., · · · . . · ·. 

OTTO . ~YOLDi ·NSTROM-. ,has :been. r~liabiy_ ... repo;t~;d. bygon_ fident __ i,A._v : · 
Informants.,_._ ___ --=---~---... o:r· .. know.n rel:ialfill ty;: _as forme~~--, (U) 
organizer or . e arlil . ec . on: ·of ·the · New - ~ersey Communfs\ .. . . · .· · . 
Par_~j. and now \:as · a~fulL _time· organi~e_r. :ror ·the C?:mmunis_t ~~. · ·· 
in Io~a.1: I -advi_sed · on July 23, ~.95f]that. OTTO ANST~or~ .. ·(U)b2 
has been a frequent visito;r_ -at the · home- of ·EDN~ GRIFFIN• · .· · ·. ·_b7D 

.. . , . . . . . . .· . . · ... ' . . . . . · . 
. . 
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,•_;__ . :,;. _. -~:i·- ~;y_.-..,·,··.::: .);; __ ;, .. _:'.- ;,:_·_-: ... . , ,. 

Naiile. · 

Born­

Height·· 
· Weight -· 
Build 
Eyes . 
Hair. 
Coroplexio_n 
Race 
Sex 

· Nationality 
Occupation 

Marital ·status 

Resi'denc_e 

Peculiarities 

-. ~ ·~ . . . !~ . ·· -~· : ' . 
•• ~ ' -• 6,o ••' I• 

· EDNA MAY GRIFFIN, . Aka: _: 
· Mrs .• ·S.ta.nley Griffin_, 
-Edna May Williams 
October 23, 1909 .at 

· qarlisle, K~ntucky 
5, 2~' 
125 . 
Medium 
Bro~--
Bla.-ck ... kinky ( s traight_cned) 
Dark Brown 

. Negro · 
.Fe:rna.le 
American 

· Housewife; -State Vice Chair- . 
. man . Iowa :Prqgressive Party; . 

Chairman Qommunist Party, 
Des Moin_e·s, Iowa; 

.. . Married-
.Husband • · STANLEY GRIFFIN 

· ·-: llQB 3rd Street, Des Moines, 
•. Iowa 

F~ont teeth protl":lde 

· , .· 
'. 
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Inf orr.ian ts 

Confidential. Inf o~ari tj I whose .. 
identity ~~d _reliab_ility is ·known to the -·aureau. 

. . .' . ' . . . . 

Confidential -Informant 

confidential ,Informant_l _____ l-..._ ____________ _ 
Confidential .Inf9rmant 

who · furnishe .. d . t:µe photQsta tic ·ropy t9 
~~--~---~~~~eld·:· 01vfs:ion,.Jn Aµgust 195_:i.. · .· · .· 

·.- :. . ' · . / . . 

Confid·entia1 Informant Oriiahal l- Inform~tioh ·-r~ceived as . a 
result· of a · surveillance: · conducted .. b · · ecial ents 

..._ ___________ ___. an L--______ _. o· e m a 
.Division in an · inve stigat'ion conce-rning _ e ca.se entitled: 
"WARREl~ WILL1AM BJ~TTERSON.-, INTERNAI, ~ECU'RITY - C. 1~ . 

', . . Confidential~ ·,1n.roi!ilan~I . I.;. Information' received as . a 
· · result · of a ·surveillance conducted b ·ecial A ents 

_________________________ or the 
O~aha Field Di-vision :in ·an investi·gation concerning . the 
case entitled_: · 0 oTTO EDVOLD ANSTROM, ' Ir-J'"TERI~At SECUR[TX - -

. R '& C, INT~RNAt. SECURTT'I ACT,· 19$0. 11 . Th~ surveillance 
·1og .main_.tamed as ·a'. result of this . surveillance is re- .. 
tained in the ·-file ·-·of' the ·case. of OTTP _A:NSTRCH-1. 

Coniiaentj a) tn_ form.ant I L IDt:P:· tlion reoeiveii. .r_ rom_ . b2 ... L __________________ """""""!,..... . . re·ceived by tele-. b
7
o . 

typ·e · to OmaQB. . dated February 1·0, 19 l. - . · · . . . ,-: · 

·. ·•· .. 

b2 
-b7C 
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Confidential Infom~'tl j ... · trif'or~ti9n received from 
Chicago, I_llinois inf'or:man. ~ ·. . b_y- ·:~hicag·o letter to 
Omaha dated May 28_, 19.5~·• :- _ . ---.(U)··· ·. .· · 

. . . . . . . ·., : ·•. . . . . . ·· .. . · ·- . . 

.. 
-· .· 

.... 
' . . · ·, 

... : .. 
. : ·.- ."~12-· . . '·. 

--- .. -. - ·- ·_ 

. b2 
b7D · . 
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Form.No.I . 
• ~yTFilS CASE ORIGl~TED AT 

1,( · _;[ I REPORT MADE AT 

Cl4AHA, _ NEBRASKA. FILE NO. 100-409.5 

REPORT MADE BY 

5--'1-4 b7C JRS 

\ 
STANLEY IFFlN1;, SECtRITY MATTER - C 
EDNA M.Ay-·GRIFFJN'~, aka Mrs. Stanley Griffin 

. QIARACTER OF CME 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: tP 
Subjects · STANLEY and .~~TA,._GRIE:lf]N, _negroes,. 
of 1108 'Ihir d Street~ Des Moines, Iowa, active 
in affairs ot Des Moines Branch of Communist 
Party, USA., District 1/~2. m,:A is Secretary 
and Treasurer or local Branch and is also a 
meni> er---of - the--Iowa Wallace for :t'resident ,/ 
C0JJ1i.!1ittee. · She was born October 23, 1909 in 
Massachusetts and is a gradw.te student at . 
Draltt:(1.TnTversi ~y. STANLEY', born 2-9-13 in . 
North Carolina, is a stutent at the Still, 

(Rm 
1-12 
~-fi_~ 

-~ b2 
b7C 
b7D 

College of Osteopathy. I . I ad vis es that 
·meetings of the Des Moines Branch of the 
~t Pai'ty are being held inl 

' ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
- p - HERE.IN IS UNCLASSIFIED 

DETAILS: AT DES M0m3S. Im\IA: . DATE 02--21-2006 BY AUC 60369 

b2 
b7D 

APPROVED AND 
FORWARDEDI 

· · ~"'"" ~ DCG/ JW - . ·.vvu.u. 1-"'lf"'J.'·. 
Investigation in the instant ,matter is based upon 
inf<.rmatton received from) lwhose identity and· 
reliabiiit:y is known to the Bureau, that the subjects, 
STA!-~ll.i"Y and EDNA MAY GRIFFTh!, have been active in 

\ ~ommQilist Party affairs in Des :Moines, Iova. 

) ~onfidential Inform.anti : I of the Ne~ Yqrk -Division 
fum-ished inforinati on to tbl t Office in the fonn of 
a letter addressed to ELIZA:a~FLYNN; Treasurer, 35 East 
12th Street, signed ST.AJ:-TL_j,Y and EDNA~- .GPJFFThT, and stating 
as follows: ••Please find encl~ed the f .irst part of our 

8PECIAL AGENT 
INCHAIIGE 

'------=~ F B 
31 MAY 8 1 

--6 d-UN 7 'd~JIW U, •• GOY~HINT PlllNTIN. -$: / ~lks DESTROYED 
- / 8-5 1 NOV 7 1962 

\ 
~ 

. ;, 
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OM 100-4195 

From available records, it ha., • en ascertainod tba t the 
GRIFFINs have one child, name unknown • . 

According to infornation r~r,.,~v, froml I wmse identity . 
and reliability is known to · the Burel , tl two subj_ects"~ STANLEY and 
EDNA GRIFFIN, attended a District me, ing· f District ;}32, Communi_st 
Party or Aioorica:;. held .on January ll 1941 in tre Flamingo Room 
of the Hotel Fort Des Moines in De-s -

1 
ine. Iowa. The meeting was held 

under the name of 11The Coiqmittee fqn ett, Understanding.•• 'fhe 
discussion at this meeting was ... devc.,ved im ; .1ly to encouraging the 
delegates to work for the Third Party Move~an.t, (Vl.ALIACE). Also, to 
dlCOurage people to join the Progressive CL.tizens ot America am 
contribute money- to- the- campdgn. -'Ihe detai-1s . of this District ~eting 
have been reported ·by the Cmaha Office in the., case entitled ncoHMGTIST 
PARTY, USA~ DISTRICT #32, ~ FIELD DIVISION." · 

____ I als O advised that . EINA GRIFFm, who i~ al so. Secretary b2 

b2 
b7D 

and· Treasurer of the Des M9ines Branch of the Communist Party, USA,· b7C 
arranged for a meeting to be held at the Ci-ocker 1;1ranc'h of the YMCA, b 7 D 

14th and School Streets; Des Moines, Iowa, in order to raise funds for 
the ~ef ense .. o4 I · 

I 

b7C 

Accardi~ tol I this ~eting was not held, however. On 
March ~3, 194.8, lX>wever, at the Crocker Brarrch of the YMCA a meet.ing · 
was hol~with tbe purpose in mind of raising funds :fbr the defens~· of b2 

ROSA LEE -.::mGRAM, ,negress, and·h.er two sons upon wh.om the . death sentonce b
7

D 
was. impos-ed by Schley Cowity, Gecrgia, Jury" According tol I EmA . 
GRIFFIN again made all the arrangements far- the obtaining of the ha 1.l / 
as well as the preparation for the en tertainmant •. · Thero were approl:i- ___,/ 
mately thirty-two people in attendance at this mcetihg and adn1iss1oo,. 
price was · fifty cents for ea.ch adult ♦ Aceordih4:J to the. infom&ati- • trK:>st , 
ot the Other rember~ of the Communist Pa.~it in Des Moiti.e s, .Iowa; ,·were al.s• • 
pres~t at this ~eting •. Accor~ing to ~A, a: total of approximately 
$35.00 was raisQd at thi~ meetihg. 

___ •. ---- 3 --
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. I I advised that on the night of I la meeting 

~~I th: P:s ./!!laillll§ Ili:im; of · the Communist Partv was h<>ld at the hf~oi;ie 

in at en ance were as oiiows: 

Ell1A GRI~IN 2 

I 
!first 

'' 

al . and name unkro wn • 

According tel I var~ous m0nb er.s of the Party bad 
previously been fumished coples of pamphlets furnished by the Communist 
Party which are anti-Marshall Plan,~ an.a: -they were- s-uppos ea-ljoais--cru-ss 
this topic at the meeting, Howev.~r, · inasmuch as none of ,thenf had read 
the pamphlets, tre evening was moro or les·s devoted to discussicn of 

~ tho Wallace for President :Liovooient. · m~A GR! FFIN, mo · is- on the Wallace 
for President Movement Col1lmi ttee in Iowa, .YJhi ch .he adquartors at the . 
Plaza Hotel in Des Moines, Icwa·t advised that none of the Committee 

b2 
b7C 
b7D 

mcmbors. bad very much money and that they were 'obliged to make personal 
contributions. Sha also advised that the Committee was having trouble 
finding a former business associate. or frie.nd of WAL.IACE of some prominence 
in town to introduce him when ha makes his talk in Des Moinos at the KBNT 
Radio Theater on April 28,' 1948. Ea.ch member of tre Party, accordirg to 
I I are supposed to· :t>e active in selling ti eke ts to this radio 
lecture to be held by ~VALL.ACE on April 28, 1948 at . the KRNT Radio Theater. 
Manbers of tre Party were aiso i'urnishe·d with pamphlets which advocate 
WALLACE for PrGsident and whic·h are to be distributed f:roril home to home. 
TbAf: :mnhlets and tickets wore su:>plied to the members by m:NA Gru:FFIN 
and ___ l""l""P------------~s also a -mmber of ~he Wallace for President 
Commit ee. ' . · · 

Information was later received from Dean GECRGE BEERY of 
Drake University that EENA had approached him relative to selling .tickets 
for the WALLACE speech on tbo Drake University campm. 

• I 

It wi. li be rioted that this spee~h was hold on the night of' 
April 28• 1948~a•~ app~oximately twelve or thirteen hundred- people were 
prescmt,. STAfUEY GRIFFm was an usher at this KR-lT Radio Theater 
1'TA.I.LACE speech, 

,. 

___ ,._I advisea t~t the .. neit meeting ~t the Communist Party ·. b2 
of Des Moin~s,. lowa, is sched\lled tor the first ~t of May and that it b7D 
wil1 be he 1d in the honte ot STANLEY an.d EDNA GRIFFIN• 

I • 

-4-
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The records of the ·Des Moines, Iowa, Po lie e Department and 
the f.iles of the Sheriff's Offico of Polk County~ Iowa: were checked 
wi'th oogative results as ·regards -any criminal record on either aie of 
the subjects. 

The files of the Des Moines, Iowa, Credit Bureau were also 
::!heckvd with negative results under -the names of the subjects., 

~ ~ P E N D I N G' -

- 5 ::-

I . 
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- LF.ADS 

THE MEMPHIS FIELD 10FFICE: - . 

. AT NASHVILLE, TENNFSS~: 

Will at Fiske University and in Nashville chock available 
sources for background i nforma ti on on _the subject, ID!A UAY GRIFFIN nee 
WILLIAAIB, as well as for information ccnc~rri.ing he~ · activities while 
a.ttending this University from 1928 to 1933, graduating with a .B.A. 
Degree •. 

·IRE OMAHA FIEID DIVISION: 

AT DES , MOINE$,· ·IcylA: 

Will continue the invcstigat·ion re the background am 
Communistic activities of the .subjects,- STANLEY and :EDNA GRIFFIN. 

6 -
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HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 
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DATE 02-09-2006 BY AUC 60309 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
/J · ll'ormlfo.1 . 

/ THIS CAIi& ORIGINATIED AT Q .u f,,m.HA. 
., / , ✓QPORT MAD& AT 

.)·'~ 
DATIEWHDI 

MAN 

ME P'lu: N0.100-2332 

PDIOD P'OR WHICH MADS 

,:YI/ 

t~I HEMPHIS, TENNESSEE v ., 
8/17/48 6/27;7/27/48 ' 

b7C 
BH 

~ . Tm.a . . . ... . ; ✓.--;--. 

, CHANGED: S~t!i~ ~RIFFIN f EDN'~,~-d~taIFFIN,: aka, 
N'.irs. stanley-"'Gr1.ff1n, Edna Maf>'ffilll.ams · . 

CHARAC'l"IIR 01' GAIK 

SECURITY 1iATTER - C 
f'lllt:::a,,,.. . === 

Records Fisk University, N~shville, Tennessee, reflect 
EDNA MAY WILLL'lMS born 10/23/09, Ca.rlysle, Kentucky. 
Attended Pittsfield, Massachusetts High SC'hool. pre­
sently residing 1108 °Third Street, Des Moines., Iowa. 
Attended Fisk University 1928 to 1933. Transcript 
serit to Drakei _ University per request _February 1948. 

ALL' INFORMATION·_ CONTAD..J~D- RUG 
'HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED '. 

REFERBfCEf 02 - ~ipYtO§A ltzeBfilHCE.6 ~a,~'ib9 dated 5/7/48 
TAM/DCG/JW 

i) 
. 1J. / · /J 

•·'I.Ir .. ~ 
at Onaha, Nebraska. -~ 

DETAILS: The title of the r-epcrt is being marked CHANGED to reflect 
the addition of the name EDNA MAY ViILDIAMS, maiden name of 

EDNAMAY GRIFFIN, as is thus reflected :ip the records of Fisk Univer·si+.y, 
Nashville, Tenne·ssee. · 

. I I Registrar's Office, Fisk University, furnished 
the records concerm.ng EDNA MAY YIILLIAMS, nho is identical with EDNA MAY .. 
GRIFFIN mentioned in reference~ report. This recoro. reflected that EDNA 7c 
MAY WILLIAMS wa~ opn October 23, 1909 atf' Carlysle, Kentucky, . the ,daughter ~ 
of EIT.":'ARD HEARST .~LLIAMS and HENRIET'fij~TILLWIS. At the time of her applica­
tion for admis .. ·on to Fisk University; -'}!;DNA MA{VIILLIAMS gave ,her father's 
occupation as · janitor and residence as 74 Edis~n Avenue, Pittsfi~ld, Massa-

1
-?') · 

chusetts. ·rt wci.s reflected that she g;ra~uated from,Pittsfield1' Massachuset~b · 
High Scho~l in_June 1926 apd gavel f1'\ 

I L Pittsfield; Massach~setts, and~I --.,..,..-,,---------------1. 
Pittsfield, Massachusetts, as references. -:-'fh ~eply to the question appearing 
on the application as to publications y,hich she read, she listed F'P.JpE, THE 
CRISIS, LITER.AH: DIGEST, and· the SATlJRD/\.Y EVENTim POST.. Amo~g the matters 

~ \ 

~ 
COPaa °' nt•• RIIPORT · G e, I oil 

Bureau _ . 1.-1-i 
·onaha · Cb· ,.~ --~ 

2 Beston (info) ~~ 3':J~~ . 
2 Bemphis 4 . 

COPIES DEST~OYE'O . ¾, 

----F .B I 
12 AUG 24 1948 
I"" 

INDEXEfJ ~ 116 



• • 
. . in which she was mos\ interested, she listed 11the negro, politics"• 

EDNA MAY WILLIAMS attended Fisk University from 192 8 to 1933. 

The record further reflected that in Februaryl.948 a 
request had been received from EDNA \TILLIAMS GRIFFm, requesting that 
a transcript of her record be transmitted to the registrar of Drake 
University, Des Moines, · Iowa, stating th at she desired to continue 
graduate. 1,0 rk at that institution. Her record reflected that she had 
majored in Sociology during her vrork, at Fisk University. She gave her 
address as 1108 Third Street, Des Moines, Iowa at the time she requested 
the transcript. The record failed to reflect any additional :infonnation 
concerning her or any outside activities in which she engag~d• 

I I advised th at; this record contained all infonna-
tion relative to former students, and that no additional record was main~ 
tained concerning outside activities in which· EDNA MAY VHLLIJJiiS engaged 
at th~ time she was ·atte?,ding Fisk University. I 1stat€d EDNA MAY 
~:rILLIAMS resided at 1016 Sixtee3nth Avenue N., Nashville, for two years 
during the · period she was attending Fisk Uni varsity, stating that during the 
other time she lived in the dormitory. 

I I advised EDNA 
MAY WILLIAMS had lived in her home while she -was attending Fisk University 
earning her way by d~ing house work. i,~ stated she lmmv of· no friends or 
associates she had other than STAN~GRIFFIN, whom she· ultimately married. 
She said that she considered her to lSe a loy~l citizen and lmew of no organi .. , 
zations or groups to which she belonged. She stated that goirig to school 
and doing the house vrork occupied practically all her time and she did not 
engage in any outside activities whatsoever to her knowledge. · 

A search of the records of the Nashville Police Department and 
the Nashville Credit Bureau failed to reflect any inf~rmation concerning 
EDNA MAY WILLIAMS. 

REFERRED UPON COMPIETION TO OFFICE .'OF ORIGIN 

b7C 
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ME 100-2332 

ADMilUSTRATIVE DATA 

Tuo c~pies of this report are being designated for the 
Boston Divis~on fo::- infonnat,ion, in view of the fact that investigaticn 
may be requested o:f that office in the futu:re'"!. 

-3-



JCtafh" . 

Inspector Gurnea i 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN.IS UNCLASSIFIED 
DATE 02-21-2006 BY AUC 60309 
TAM/DCG/JW 

Omaha rue 100-4095 
Bureau r,ie 100-)55489 . · 

,ST',.t'L.,.," :1~..,t;ITT-FDt • 
at,.'f J!J~ ~ ."', - I 

, ;tJWA !1JiA~~:ttn~.,,~. ~~~~-~~1--.-,. 
~~Q!:Ufln, Edna !iJaf'/illia•• -

SEClDUTI MATl'ER - C 

In!'or•tion ._s received fro• the New toi-k Office on ?!ay 
21, 1947 that the two subjects had contributed to the Defense liund 
of the Connunist Party~-· er in:for•tion -.e developed from 
Confidential In.torlllallt . that both subjects bad a~tended a 
Communist Party lll8et1ng s r:oines, Iowa during January 1948-
In the last report submitted by the Omaha Office dated :.1-aY 7, 1948, 
the nams of both subjects, .am and 'Wife, are carried in the title 
of' the report. Thare are several maorande. in the file containing 
1nformat1on regart}ing the subjects• activities and the ca.so io in 
a. delinquent stat·tJS. It i:; also noted that b1 the above roport 
only. t~o copies of the report are designated for the D~iaha Ofi1co. 

In the future, reports should be submitted on the individual 
subjects and. three copies should be retained for tho Omaha Office. 
Section 44 J of the Manual of Instructions states that only one 
subject should be carried in the title of each report and Trhen 
husband and l'tife are both subjects or investigation in the field 
office a separate report should be subJDitted. Also, you are 
instructed in Soction 44 K of the ~anual of Instructions that the 
office of origin in this type or investi6ation should rotain three 
copies. · 

SAC Dalton, 

ftlb OILae will be brought to a our.rant •ta tus in the 

immediate future and the augge■tions .of th. e In•. pe.otor in rega~d tr,'. ·' 
the aubmil-e1on of report1 in the tuture will be o&rr~~{ic 

VAQ..,:-·~ . , . . 0 1 ~ ~ .... 0~' . 
I~pection Report · : ~ ·. · ~-L>, =-~~~!ti@···· · 
O•h& · ottioe · 31 n~n ~j)Jl rn1~ 
Inspector Ournea 
teceJlber 3, 1948 

-f . .... 

J,,·) 

. ,l 

c . .:o·· -.,.- ::, ...-,-_-,~-.~:::; c;;-:::-~-:::::-___::, 
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· FEDERAL BUREAU OF · tNVESTIGATION 
I 

Jl'ormNo.1 
THISCASltORfGINATEDAT OHAHA,- NEBRASI(A :· OM FILE NO. _ 100-4095 

REPORT MADE AT 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

REFF,R~NCE 2. 

DATE WHEN MADB : 

2-3-49 - FH 
_cHA~CTER OP CASE 

SFDURITY MATTER - C 

I 
~eating of Des Moines Branch of C ommun:ist Part USA 
District 2 held at ·the home o..,f _________ ._ b7cS ~ ; -

at ..,_ ___________ ,..._~'. Subj~e-c .... t_n_o....,- _o_n_g_~-1---a-st ..... u_e_n...,... 

a ousew.if e ~ · WA~ATTERSON; 
.it,fc:_ 2-

· Chairman of Distti,;ct · ,132, has reportedly 'Vi.sited subject •s 
home several t:J.mes iri ·ues }foines. Subject is chairman of 
the Organizing Committee of the 5th Congressional :Oistriot 
of Iowa for the ·Progressive. Party. Subject recently 
denied serVice at Katz Drug Store, Des l~oines, lowat 
and r,tAURI~TZ was charged with violation of the Iowa 
Civil Riphts Law a11d _·_found guilty._ 

ALL INFORMATION cWrAlNED . 
HEREIN IS UNCL~IE'IED· . 
DATE: 02-21-_~_Q __ µ:6 ._ BY AUC 60 

Report ·of SAi laated 1~lf,c;r9~ O~ha, Nebrask_a 
entitled, ,11 STAML}~Y GRIFFIN; EDNA MAY ()RI~"FIN, aka ltrs. 
Stanley Grifftn: SECURITY MATTER - t:." 
Report. of SAi I dated 8-l?..-48, Memphis, 
Tennessee. 

AT DES "MOI\TF.S, rcwrA 

The title of this report - is being m:irked C han~ed t.o reflect 
.the d&letion of. the subject Sl'ANT,FY i}RI~D! whose acti vitiea, 

b7C-

· in a~c_ordance with Bureau instructions., wi.11 be reported _ _ _ 
hereafter under the __ title of srANLEY GRIFlrIM; SIDURJTY }.'A'ITER -- C • 

. · SPECIAL AGl!HI' 
. IN CHARGE 

U, •• 410VIINUNT- ·P■INTING Oftllc, 7-2034 

09 

·- '· 



01!. 100-4095 

. . Confidential Informan_t[ . l~lhose identity and reliability 
is known 'to the -~ureau, advised · ~hat. our ng. ----""'"""""!------~~--~ 
a_ meeting of the Des l~.oines ijrancb · pf -tbe· Communi-st Party ·JTSA Djst.rtqt 
.¥32, was held at th~_ home o£l . J ~;c 
I frhe purpose: _of _this meeting . was t~ d~scuss the membership 1.n the . b 

7 0 
Des N.oines, Iowa, Branc~r the Party . .. STMTLEY GRIFFIN was not P:l'esent 
a.t- thts meetin_~-but .I@~,~--QR~1_EtN; the_ subject,· sp'pnsored the meetina and 
it was at her instigation tha~ ... I. 
both Communist Party members in_ Des Moin~S, should be expelled. from ·the 
Party because he ret-µrned to . work during . the strike at the I'owa Packing . 
Company, Des Moi_nes, Iowa,. before . the striking ·members of the United 
Packi.n workers of America .... CIO had_·· agreed to return. 

· to work prior to the ·tarmination of :t e 
ee fre uent'. visitor at the.home .of 

ad returned 
. ED~ A. GRIFli'IN has also 

are members of the ""---""'!""'"--------------J----------·c ommunist Party~ . 
. . . . . 

I I aiso :.advised ~h~-t-~VAR..llffi: BATTERSOM, Cl1airman of the 
Communist Party, USA, District #32, has been a frequent vis-i.~or at the b2 . 
home of FDNA _GRI~lITN in Pes Mot.nes, · Iowa. · · _ b7D _ 

. . . r I ad vi.sect th_at .. EDN\t/ GRIFFIN ·is no·: ionger a . student ·. at Drake 
Uni varsity and is now a housewife-.· -This informant a1a·o advj:.sed that ID!~~ 
GRIFFIN has been appointed as chainnan· ·of, the :'Organizing Committee of. the · 
Progressive Party, 5th Con~essiona~ Dis_tJ:?.ot o!· ·towa. · · · 

On Oc:tober -- 7:, 1948 a~ article appeared in the Des iroines Register 
and Tribune new~paper, Des Moi.nes, ~o-wa; ·stating' that two per;,ons test~- · 
fying in a civil F:iehts· case · ~eclined temp·o_rarily ·and on vrounds of their · 
constitutional rights to name ·their p·oli tica_;r·affi-liations in a l:>un·tcipal · . . 
Court trial. These two witnesses ·were JO~mBBS, 1026 lf,th · Street, and 
Mrs. SrANLRY q~IFF!N, 1108 3rd Street; :Des ll.o~_nes, Iowa~ . B!13BS "WJas -the 
complainant. i.n an act_ion against .MAtm.tq-€ KA,TZ, . Manager of .the Katz D:,ug. 
St.ore, Des :Moines, Iowa, in which:Mrs .... GR!WIN,. JOHN BIBSS, and LEONARD 

.{ HUD_$QN', all Negroe~, were r~,fused._. count~r service on July 7, 1948'~ ·--B-oth 
· 'BIBBS and GRIE'FIN later · testif-~~d th~t - "tiheY, were members of the Progressi Ye · · 
Party · supporting HENR:J-A. WALLACE. for ·president. Mrs.· GRIFFIN testified _. 
that she, BIB:!?S and HUDSON, of 779· :;tot~ :Street, a~other complainant, . 
picketed _ the store with Pro-gre~si ve . Party- ·~embers on several successive 

· Saturdays :after· . . they were '3:efused _.-c_o~J'.):te-r , service at the Katz Drug Store. 
- As a result of thi~. trial llAllRICS ·:KATZ .was £.ound : guilty on 0-ctober ?~ 1948 . 
in ~Ul:licipal Court _on a. charge of. v.iob.ting the to,,a Civil Rights Law. 

_ The· penalty is not more than :i100.oo· _fine or thirty days in the c·o~ty Jail. · 
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I ladvised th,at ·~lthough the picketing was done under the 
name of the Iowa Progressi ve :· Part-t, . in reality ft .was the subject and 
the Cotnmuni.st· Party who were: -pushi~g ·the .whole affair. · 

The subject was descri~d·. byt ____ l .as f ollo~.: 

Name:· . , EDNA MAY GRIFFIN, aka, llrs. ·Stanley 
.. Griffin, Edna May Williams 

Race: _ . 
Born: 

· .<· Negr~ 

Heir,ht: 
v;eight: 
Build: 
C ompl·exion: 

. Hair: 
Ey~~: 
Face: 
Marital statu~ :· 
Occupation: 
Peculi,iri ties: ·· 
Residence: 

Qctol;>&r 23-, 1909,. Massachusetts 
5 I 2n . . ·. 

. 125 
·. ·MediWU --~---~---­
· .. ·nark brown· 

. · '.· Black, kinky {straightened) 
· Brown 
.. Slender 

··Married, husband STANLEY ORIFFIN'·. 
· Housewife : .· . . 

· Upper fro!lt· tee~h protrude · 
:. ·,--~108 .Jrd Street., Des J~!oines _, Iowa • 

. - .PE ~DI N .. G· 

,_. ,·. 

b2 
b7D . 
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OM 100-4095 

. LEADS .· 

THE BOSTON DIVISION 

AT P1TTSFIELD2 MASSACHUSEI'TS ·, . _ 

Will attempt to ascartc;1til throµgh a·vailable sources the 
activities and reputation ·or subject ED!U GRIFFIN; nee 1"!ILLIA..VS, 
who . at the·. time of her attendance at · Fiske Unhrersi ty, 
Nash'\l"'ille, Tennessee, . 1928 to 1932,r,ave he·r home address 
as . 74 Edison Avenue, Pittsfi~l:d, Mas~achusetts; .father 1s 
name EDWARD ~ltST -rHILLIAMS ~ ·.. . . . 

TfX OMAHA' DIVIStCN 

AT DES ~OINES,: IOWA 
.. .. . . . 

Will continue to · report and_ follow the activities of the· 
subject as. regards her ·c:ommtlnist connections. 

' ... 

• • . • •• 1 •• , . 

- 4 . .... 
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Office Memorandum t 
• UNITEQ STATES GOVERNMENT 

.TO,~ : 
,. PRO~p 

~ - SUBJBCT: 

✓ . . ~ J=-l!!.~~ 

DSAIRCJOOOIDMAHAR, FBI ) ::.-~WU t( '<'.~~'1 DAT. B:y 31, 1949 
,, '- , • I - . >.. //_, .. _,,,.. • . •, l" fl!' • .!Y M 'f/ r 

i!lmTA MAY~li'FIN, was. . l\}ifilf~f;FORMATION CONTAINED 
INTERNAL SECORITY - 0 HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 

· · . DATE 02-21-2006 BY AUC 60309 
ReJ3uLet dated May 26, 1949, captioned, "~~/!}~TY, USA, DISTRICT 

NO. 32, OMAHA OFFICE, INTERNAL SECURITY - O, DY FIGURE...,LIST, 11
1 and to Omaha 

letter to the Bureau.dated .March 29, 1949, which reflected that the subject is 
considered a key figure in the 0~ Office. 

A review of subjeot 1s file reflects that mettings of the Des Moines 
Branch of the Communist Party, USA, have been held at the subject's home and that 
on occasions WARREN W~TTERSON, District No. 32 Organizer, Communist Party, USA, 
has visited in the subJect1s home. 

. . . 

The subject has been reported by Confidential Informant I · I as beiDg 
Secretary of the Des Moines Branch of the Communist Party and active · in Conmunist 
Party affairs in the Des.Moines area~ Further, the subject is Chairman of the 
Organiz1Jl8 Committee of the 5th Congressional District of Iowa for the Progressive 
Party. 

In view of the above the subject is considered a key figure in the Omaha 
Office and it is requested that the subject I e name be maintained on the key 
fignre list submitted by this office. 

At the time the next .report is prepared relative to the subject the 
character at that time will be carried as INTERN.AL SECURITY - c. 

JVB~zf 
100-4095_ 
cc - 100-4112 

RtCOROEO - l O 

\~Ot~IO - \O 

b2 
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FormNo.1 .1,·. 

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT . OYA.H4, -RASKA . ()l4 . FILE ~O._ l()()..40'J5 

RIPORT MADE 2t- . DA1ll WHEN MAl>E REPORT MADE B"( PERIOD FOR . ·. 
'WHl~HMAPB b7C 

I caw 
Tffl.E 

1i f' . . . . .· . ' .. . . . ,--, . . . : ' . 

·EDNA MAY GRIFFIN, Aka;· Mrs• Stanley ·Gt-iffiri, 
Bdna -.y;\Willia~. . . 

CHARACTER OF CASE 

JNTERNAL SECURITY - C 

AL INFORMATION CONTAINED 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

~;,,d· J;✓--. . 
i 

. HEREIN ts UNCLASSIFIED 
. Sub .. · _j:._ t d . te . . . . .- iN. 02-21:....2006 BY AUC 
. . _a c a :voca s_ i;assage . · i~ State · 
JAgislature concerning .the owa •..., "Subject ms ·. 
renmd subsariptt9n to-_ The Dai:cy- Wcrkar • Sub jeat : 
l'll"ote latter to editor:-, ·Des l4oines 'lr-~une., which . 
was publ;Lshed on Ju.l1' 4, 19496 defending tm ideals 

.. I 

-of PAUL ~oa~sou. -~~ct reponedl3' attending· . :-. · . · -0 · ·-.'i, 
_: .Dra~ Un:i.versitf.,· ·. '~. :, . , . ; -~/;"· . . . . ·G. t \\r, 

:- t I . · i • _. ,';· "~!. ,• ;i / -.: l Y. l / _ 
· · - P* - ... · · -. · · b 7C · 

liuri,au Ff lb0-'355489•· · · · 
REFERZNCEa 

DETAniSt 

· Repcrt SA_ Ida ted 2.:.3~ 91 at Omaha• 

·AT nm ·uoms, · rg1A-

· -On- Maroh 2,· 1949,11 of knorm reliability, advised 
tl~t-on_. ·Fellruaey :~49, sli>ject attended the evening 

,, . . se~sion of church at . the Bur;ns 14. E • Church, at N:Lnt;h. 
, j ? am. Crocke~ Streets•. Des Moines, . Iowa. Immedia ta]¥ • 

after this church session, EDNA. gave -a speech advooat-

/ 

1ng the passage o:r a bill bef'cre the Iowa State Isgia-
i lature, which concerns ·the · Iowa F&PC. There were approx-.~ ,/ ;,d>· . inate:cy- ·one hundred twenv. 1n tle a,'lld:Lence and EDNA 

r~J ,, p . enco~aged. :.them all t. 0 write their. re.presentatives atn 
-., ~ to talk among· the:lr f'rien~ · am to do .. everything in -fl . · their power to ~ve this bill passed.. Sl;le also . 

t ' (; ~ criticized tbl: NAACP· in that -they. were not promoting tbe 
~✓q,tf, rlghts -~-·the liegt'O• 

APPROVED AND 
P'ORWARDED: 

b2 
b7D 

, 



; 'i'·· ~"-,i.; ... : .. : ~ _· · , .. ·; . : · : · . • e , :r1:~:·:::~.rr <;: ,: ': ~--. .;, -' . ·.: ,-:•~---·· ·.··'·:_: ... ~.·-~.·-~ .. i .. ~.:.:.::_·.;:_:.•,·•.:.:_•~-•·.;,,:t;tf 7?:;r:_f ._r 
,~:'::~{ _. y .1•. • ::. \ . . .. > ~-. :.r:.~.~!l- -:~, -'.;:.--: __ : ;:\:· .. _ .. -_·:•.:--:: >· ,.· / - . .. -

.. ,-.. _ ~ . . . ~- ..... ·. ', .. ·. ,. ·'· .... ,. · . . · ; :. ·, ... · .. ''•:(. ·• :·. ·. ,-,,::./'·\:•.· .-; .::,, · .. 
·, · :' ... . '.->t<.:·,~- - ,·, :·· .. ~,·:·.?/\?·' ,'.\" •: .;--.··\··:·_·< ·.?J)>--}'··.:··,.··_. -..:-:·· :., · .... . · . 

. -,·,,,, . ....... .. .. <, I :_ ... , • . / • • • <t:) ./-:.· · ... :_"'.:!-; . . •. :_.·: _·. ·, :,.· ·_... .. . ; I 
. . ,.,;//\('' > : . .,. . ' .. ··-: . .. . . \ 

· o• *· ,.~ -. · ._. •. :_ i_.~ =.. . .... 
~~-:-~~ : ..•. · ·.,; . ·".; 

.. : _ .. : .. ·\\_;·~=·.: -.'., . _·· .'. :. :· .... -: . . _ ..... ::.- r· ·~ .. :·:·:.-· .·J· . · -:.··•,_·_:_ ._, . . ·_· ·._;, • .. · . • . _· ·· _ .. •·: · - ·!·.·•.·· .. 

·:· ·:.:·.~.;~=dl~~ . I ~lsc,:"_a.dv;\sed t~~;t~:·- ~- nori:e~lle~-:~~ a ·g~duate:~--tudem;> ~- ··<: _:~ .. :- .~:-·· . 
· -.··· ... '(..•• l>raks University'. · · · .. 1 • · •· . . • .. • •· . . ·: ·. 

_;:_~ •c: ... ~~•• •• •,·, ,: . . , • • .• •• ' ·, . .:- • .. :-: • I • • • • •, • •• • • :. • . •.- • . • • •• ' • • ..:,-: 

:~{~· ;, ' ·>, F8bN'~ 4~~~lt~= =a:j~~ ~-~=: ::=i~td:V!: DI\~ .. •·. 
··.,,-: Worker. • · · · .... ·. · · :. . .. · . ... . . .... .. . . 

,. . . . :·: ,_ . . . ;. .. . . . ' . . ·. , ~ . _ _. , . : 

I 

r . 
! 

. . ~· .· · .. ' ,, . . . . .;.. . . .. . ' . , .. 

· b2 . . . Haadllritr e~Ciaen!I of the 'Sl,1.bjEltit' We~: sEICllred fr0111 Con.;. . .. 
fidential ', ·rnr~~Xl. ·•f. kn~ · re~bility, .a.i;,.d photoer~tiC copies .of 
eaid Spi3 ciiiiens' .e.r~ ))~ing . f Ol9Warded to .th~,. BureatJ· -as.-. enclosµres . ,ri th . thia 

. ,. · . b7D. 
.. .. ;_ 

;• . :r __ epor __ t :~· ·· .-. · .·· · · · · .. · · ·· ···:··-: .. -.. _ ... · · ·_· · · · 
• •• • j . • l • • ~• ·• •: : . .. • 

~----'--'--'-":·-~ ... :.--- . - - ·=- •. •,---; .-. · .. •. ~.• 

_;• · ·: :·-.·-•·'i.e'.tter: ~:ddre~s~ ··to-.-El.IZABETR QU'.Rr.zi .. F·J:DN,: Coinmimist ,arty~ ... ·-<.: 
USA~ Ne1r 1ork_ C~ty'/-~_en.t by. ·the _subjeet- an<\ her blsbam 1-s been. se.cured, fr~:a:· . . .. · 

.· c=Jand. is a~s~ beir)g' .f ¢ward~ :~c;>- .:the' ";'.Bur~a~ _:a~ .. --~·- ~dwr.iting · ~pecuien• ·. .. . : :' ~-; · .-: 

. . . . ·. · ll:l the ~ .4, 1949, e~~Ii~- edltt~ri :<>t the Pas . ;~s Tribune, .. · >. .. . . j 

.. · in . the editorial 's-ectio~, a letter-, from tbe.· :subject to the .editor was _.. . :.~ 
p.tblishedt .. -. -Thi$ ietter.·.defend$d,J;be·,· 1~~ais, of.: P,A.UL :ROBESON. and critic:lzed.' . . · · ,• ·, 
tm .Bea . Moihe·s '?rib• .fer .publis~:-- an article whiQh. indicated that .. .--·· . ·. . .. .. .. 
ROBESON waa _ra~ther stupid f..tr :talling in with. the GomDQn:Ls~ Parv p~li~ iii · -.: .·, ! 
bii, des~e to petter.'· the· position· of 'the negroes -~n the United States • .. ·· -· · . · .. ,._, ~ 
.'l'his artic.:h9 has been •-included in t~ "ease-·.:tile •.1n.-1ns·tant . m·tter • .... . · . _'..- . ,. . ··_. · : 

. .' · >· . ... . _:.··_. :. : , · . : ·: ·. >.· · .. · , .. <._-.•.· . : . ~· . ·· · . :, : .· . ~.b2·· 

. . , ·O.adv~e~ .. _~ tha-t th<t Pe.s)t~.~e:, _:~an~:_of .. ~e :coimmmist · Party\;~_.:.· ~:- _(·~b:~ '.-, 
; USA, Dis t,;-ic.t~ :B~et }~ -~s bee~ . iml_c.tiv., Qt· r .~_~nt daite and .. that ·subject .. . . · ·. ·. ·, · 
· has. no1t.b.ee11 in--corr~c:ti' ~th tm :l(n~ Jna~ers:~:ot' t~ Party- in Des lfointts, .. . . ttJn• .. _.,.;. ·_ .:., . . . . . ..... , . . .. ,·: .. ;_ . . . .. ' . . . . . ... -·~ . 

. . • .• ! .•• ,· ,:. , . •• . . ~. ' :._. • .. 

' ·. ·. .. .. ·. In .V~-· ot'tbis,.int~a~i.o~ ··this. cas~··is· behig 'placed-~· a -pe~.<- r_· :_·:_~'"·· 
ina.ct:LY•· statt•~a. . •. : · , . . : . . < .. · · · · . · . • :·. . · . • · · :.; -. . · . .• . . . . . . . .. . . . ~ 

\ . . 
' .. . ·.1 . 

.. · .... ;._ ;• . ·: .. · ...... One. ariginal·.·c<;>p1, -~ _sUbject•,. handwriting, . 
. · -: ·. ·.:··_consisting of; a :·_1at·ter ··dat,ed 'J-19-47 to· · 

. . : · .. · . ,: ·. EL!ZABETH-- GURLEr F.UNN:; ~C:.. .. 
, . . ... .. : . . . . . . .. . . \ .. : . . . .. .. ... . ·. .. . . . ::·· • . 

" ,· \ · .. , ~-~·(1{~: r:B f; ~; · : >: : 
.. ... .,,'. .:·.· .. .. ... , :'.• •' <·' ... _,.:_•.:, .-.:·._::·:\:":::-.···· .. :/:·\... ,'.·· .. · . ... 

. . . .. .. . . ~ :. . . 
- . --. --,-. -: .-;-

I · ••••. , , .. '1 ••·• . , . • 

·_·· .. · .. ·:_ . .: < ':-": _ .. ;'.~-:~/-<·.~ -.,,:·( 
• · : · . . .. .. 
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-.wiµ secure _a __ pho~ogi'apb: .. :t,~::_th~ '.sufj:_ect• ·.- · 
•• , . •,, , '• , • . :., l . • .. • I 

···J;.11 co~tbl~ .. ~ ;ep~r~.- ~-~ -q6-i1t1;1c ~ct1v1w .- on the p;trt · 
subjeit.. ·· . .· . . . · :•r ·. ;·_.>- · · · : . : · . . ' . ""· . ~ 

... 

,. . 
; · V 

··• ·1' 

.'' 

. ,. 

_, ... _ .. ,.. 

. • ', 

· ... ·. -· . · .. . 

,• ,· 

.. ,· : ' : .. 

,,,,. . .. ,. 

,.I• . 

.. .. 

·,.·· . 

:.- ...... 

·· _,: . 

.... .. ~::-;. 
"'\f°; __ .. 

. _.;._. ' 



\ 

•. ,., 
7. .. ~,i;;,,. 

Q]( # : 10~095 

b2 
b7C 
b7D 

. ,.: 
. I" ·.~ ' -' 

... . 
_· ·,--,t-:' ' · •· 

CONFD?ENTJAL':OOOR)(ANTS 
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. I I wh6se it\enti v alld -~e4iabili-tw". islql -.-amm.,...· -: ----,_ -
· to tm -13.\tt'eau, who .fu.:r.iiis.bed the: .informa_ti~n to -SAi __ . ____ _ 

..1 ____ 1-.. .. - · . 

· .•. ·· l..,__ ______________ 1-: 

l...,_______ __________________ I 
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DCU>SURB s TO BUREAU s 

·._ .,1 

Pho1x>static copy of subject's handwriting & ham printin8• 

One original copy of sti:>ject's mixlwrit:1.ng, consisting o! 
a letter dated 3"-19-47, to ELIZABETH GURIEI rnmt, NYC • 
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Feoruary· 16, . 1928. 

!T LENOX,'· l4A$S. . · --- ------- ......,._._._, . . 

I . (Lil~ox. High ~c~,-whO waa 1rit9r..-J.91reai .in_ abseDCe 
ot ."g1stt"ar.:, advi~ed- that SubJ~•~,~---~s.,_~NA MAY WIL~AMS • Jla4 
attended ~e-;ischoq)r from · Sept9'~~-~: '1~23•,.·ta JUile, _ 1924. She was 
born Octoijer ·23, i909• place nqi; ,~ jJ:idic~ted, ~resided in Lenox; 
Massachus~·tts, alld-. formerly att~94ld.:.l'tal~le · 'J\J.nior I:tigh $chool. 
Walpoie~-. _New· -H$lllp$ir-.: .f'.roni Septe~beri ·11922~ . ·to_ June. 1923. · 

~ P!TTSFIEID; LIA$S~ '. : " .· ·• ..••• ;: . ·., . .. 
·,· ,: . 

RESIDENCE·.·· : · · · -- - ._ - - . . . .· . . ·. ;.: 
____ ....... ___________ ... ·. · . .. . . . . :·. ·:-·· :f. ·. . . . . . . 

_ _ _ 11•:'..Edi~°.~·:·~~,EJ~ -was .interviewed ~der . 
sµttable pretext -and a.~~.i-sed,_ ~hat• )fr;. ;·.~ Mrs. EDWARD WI_LLIAMS had 
f'.ormerly ·re~ide~ .at . tha-C :·ad4ress ·;s~me'.:~~r~ · ago. 'l'heY mo~d from 
the . locality appr_c,;x~ate~y ,n:ine years i ·eo·• I I ••• · .. 
)leard , of Subject but said Subjeo_t, a·c~i_ding . to her· reco 11ectlon1 

.. ~.ad not resided !iit~ he'r P·-$.!e~ti,' r,r ·_ ~'.o~ years. I l 
. . · was of the opil1iori that Subject reside.a. ,f :n the · Blid ... western · part of 

... th$, countey-. ·sh~ posses·s~ ... no irifo~!ii.Q~ regarding Su"ject' s 
. eraplO)'Dlent or ~etiTitie(h .•'... . . ,.. . .. . . 

. --~~~~ -o~ th~_-_Regist~y ~-f. ,. ;o~ere .for ·th~ C.~ty o~ Pittd"ie,ld ~ere 
· ex«Bdtted and :r~fl~eted Subject' a Father . 11@.d been a 1'egistered. •Toter 
.o·t :oi$9 of -the ·~o major ~~i~ical .part~ea, up , ~~il. June 28, -1939. 
'When his name wa~ removed·:,f'rom ,tne lts:tr. due to a lack of addreas • 
·-~et~_--~-n~ i~dicatio~ tha_!··subje~t· h.,i~~~r __ ;~e_e~--~ registered . ·. 
~~,,. !n .·t}).e C;i ty of . ;pj.ttefiel-d •. · . · '=·t ·-. · --

, c§ir ·-. · · · • · ;.:,;·:. ,,, :. · ' · 
I !Credit »;.,:'eau. 50: SoutiN~.:~et; advised she could: 
not loc..'.~e-·;. 8: reco~d: for Subje:Qt~ :~n.iiable• record& reflected Subject• s 
Father wa• itivohed in:a motor uhicle · ~C'cident on February le,·-. 1'932·. 
WILLIAllS : was ' :'f i:f'ty;..f.ou.r yee.rf . '·o'ld; · at ·the t~me . and. was· convicted . of . . · 
<?»ere.ting under ~he . influence ·or·. liquor an~ driving. -negligently• . . Bis· 
lic$l.&e· to operate · ·a motox-· vehicle and his Mas.saohusetts -hicle 
~eg~aJration WaT'e revoked. . •. · · · . ·. : . . • · . . ·. · 
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Licens·e 77~701.J.8L., owned by EDNA and STA _ , :iGR-IF.FJK was parked in the 
vic.inity of ar_TO ANSTRO~esidence at 212lSecond Avenue. On this· . 
same d~\e, .according toL_J EDNA GRIFFIN was noted leaving the home 
of ~1~RCJ!'.! at 1212 Second_lvenue, Des _Moines, Iowa • . 

On July 18; 195.1 I::] further advised that arTO l..NSTROM' s car was again 
parked in front of the home,..a!..J;DNA GRIFFIN at 1108 - 3rd Street, Des 
Moines, . Iowa. According tol._J _on the night or August 4, 1951, arTO 
ANSTROM's car the GRIFFIN car and a 1940 Plymouth. two door sedan bearing 
Iowa license 77-31133, later determined to belong. to WILLIAM R. SMITH 
1601 F.ast Avenue, Northeast, Cedar Rapids,. Iow~t were parked in front 
of tho subject's home at 1108 - 3rd Street, Des Moines, Iowa~ 

w,:q,L~ __ ;~. __ , ~ _SJ'.111'H is C~~~rman of the Prq~~ssi.v.~a-r-w--in the State of Iowa 
and h been reportqd to be a m~mr,er of the CQ1wunist Party. 

c:~::--·..... .r- . ··-- -- ---=--·-=-.::.:;-:~-.:.:-:.:-:;,.~ 

Confidential Inform.antJ ______ I of known reliability, advised that Mr. 
and Mrs~ GRIFFIN were in attendance as delegates to the National Committee 
meeting of the Progressive Party held at Minneapolis, Hinnesota August 18, 
and 19, 1951. · 

Confidential Informn.nt,I I of known reliability, advised July 23, · 
1951 that there had been several meetings at the home of EDNA GRII~FIN in 
Des Noines, Iowa, one being held in May 1951 and the other around the last 
of June 1951. Accordin,gtoWthe latter meeting involve_d the Peace 
Conference in Chicago. L_J·also advised that arTO li.NSTROM has been a 
frequent visitor at the home of ENDA GRIFFIN. c::Jwas unable to advise 
as to other or more definite dates concerning the above mentioned meetings 
at the home of EDNA GRIFFIN. LJadvised that .ImNJ.. and her husband, 
S'riNLEY GRIFFIN, drove their Pontiac to Chicago to the Peace Conference 
known as the American Peoples Congress and Exposition for Peace held in 
Chica.go, Illinois June 29,tj1ly 1, 19;,'1., and took some eo l ·c with them. 
As indicated previously by a meeting was held at .,_ _________ _ 
upon her return from Chicago. During the Spring of 19 1 an attempt was 
made at Des Moines, Iowa to unionize tho employees of the Midwest Bag and 
Burlap Company in Des Moines, Iowa. :~ccording tcC:JEDNA GRIFFIN, the · 
subject, was involved in this strike to the extent that she ·helped the 
strikers pr.er.re ll0aflets and other materials, setting out the purpose of 
the strike. also advised that EDNA GRIFFIN gave the employees advice 
on how to conduct the strike .• 
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ll~lsfl)_,Pdvised that the subject has· been in contact with .Q,W~P> 
~~~Q~:CMARD, delegate to the W~~=R0.ac..p_,.-Ccnf o:rence held in 

Warsaw, Poland/ Europe earlier in the y9ar. L_J also indi ated that 
the subject sometimes receives corres ondence at 1108 ~ d Stree 
in the hame of the GRIFF~ children~----------------

In July 1951 the laundry workers held a strike at the Still College 
of Osteopathy in Des Moines, Iowa.. According toc:::J EDNA GRIFFIN 
becrun0 inyolved in the laundry workers· strike at Still College at the 

~est of a.n unknown person who contacted EDNA GRIFFIN by telephone • . 
L_Jadvised that he believes the person who called was an individual 

in the Packinghouse Workers Union, United Packinghouse Workers of 
America - CIO in Des Moines, Iowa. I ladvised that EDNA made inq~iry 
as to whether or not any negroos wore employed in the laundries in 
Des Moines,- Iowa.---------

According tcDEDNA GRIFFIN attended_ the National Association for -
tho Advancement of Colored People meeting in Des Moines, Iowa, their 
represent,at-i ve of the laundry v~orkers union was pr.escnt and asked the 
N.tu\CP to request negro women employed as strikc·1:reakers in the laundries 
to cens0 work. EDNA GRIFFIN participated in the discussions and 
according toc::Jwns responsible for the.final adoption of reform of 
resolution by the local chapter of tho NAACP to th0 eff0ct that the 
union would find the wom0n jobs or pay them during the period that they 
were placing th0m, i.f they would cease work as strikebreakers. c::::::J 
advised that EDNA GRIF'FIN and CTrTO ANSTROM regarded this adoption of the 
aforementioned resolution a.s n victory and discussed th0 situ~tion again 
at EDN1\:•s home a fc"'! days later. According tdlEDNA .:1t.t0ndod the 
Farmers .Union Conventfon of Iowa hold in Des ~ Iowa the week . 
ending September 22, 19'?],1 She gave a short speech before the convention 
concerning the I I case, the neg~o who was sentenced to • 
Fort M~n Penitentiary, on a rape charge from Sioux City, Iowa . in 
1950. LJ advised that EDNA is active in seeking a parole for the · 
aforementionedl land has visited prisoners. at Fort Madison, 
Penitentiary, Fort Madison, Iowa, and the hnamosa R0formator-rJ at 
Anamosa, Iowa. 

b2 
b7C 
b7D 

b2 
b7C 
b7D 

Oalso advi~ed that sometime during the month of .August,. Mr. and ·Mrs. b2 
STANLEY GRIFFIN went to l'Iinncapo+is or St. Paul to attend some type of b7D 
-meeting. --:- - --- - -- - - - - · 

- PENDIID 

-3-
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Dy letter under date of September 10, 19.51, the Los Angeles Fieltl Division 
advised that a photosta c copy of a communication addressed to Mrs. 

I lhad bee nishcd to the office byi _________ _ 
anti-subversive dota· - of the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Office during 
August 1951. _ . . is a defendant in .the case entitled "UNITED · 
STAT~ vs. WILLL~S "fi:>ERM.11.N, Er.AL, usnc, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, 
COMI1UNIST P/iffi'Y ,. USA" in a prosecution under the Smith Act. This 
photostatic copy is a copy of the hand~vritten letter· tol 

I lfrom EDNA GRIFFIN with the address 1108 - Jrd Str~-e-t-, ....... De-s_Mo_i""""n_e_s, b7C 
Iowa dated- August 20, 1951.. The letter in substance advises that there 
are many who admired the courag~ of I I and expressed sympathy 
for the fact that she was arrested early in ·the morning, according to 

- the papers, oefore she could feed her children. The letter also indicated 
that, EDNA is drawing· inspiration and energy .from I I courage to· 
find ways and means to help for peace. The letter also expressed hope, that 

------~I should soon be free. This photostatic copy is being retained 
in the exhibit file of instant case matter. 

INFORMhNI'S 

COit"'"~~.,.__,.~.-...w....1.--,..._~~~==~=~~-----------------__J 
an---=--~~--~ on arro EDVOLD J .. NSTROI1, Omaha file 
logs for this surveillance arc retained in. the case- filo b2 

b7C 
Confidential InformantJ lis __ """""':""_----:-_-,rT"...-------' who b7D 
furnished the information on various occasions to iL of the 
Minneapolis :piyjsjnn, Tbe information credited to was contained in the 
report • of· SAi ________ ldated Sept,embci: 4, 1951 at 'Minneapolis, 
Minnesota entitled "COMMUNIST INFILTR!i.TION OF THE PROGRESSIVE PlJtTY, 
INI'ERNAL SECURITY - C11 • 

Odential Informant;I lisl 
who is being developed as a security matter informant by the _ 

a Division. Information concerning him as concerning his reli~·­
ability has been furnished to the Bur8au. 

LEADS . -
THE CHICAGO DIVISION 

At ChiM.go, Illinois 

b2 
b7C 
b7D 

Will, if possible, verify the attendance of Mr. STANLEY and Hrs. 
EDNA GRlFFIN at" th0 American Peoples Congress and Exposition for Peace 

-4-
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t . · · OffiCC . 1viemora.ndum • .tJNITBD stATBs GovllllNMENT 

t TO . 1 a »IRECi'OR. F.BI (100-35.5489) 

Pao~) SAO, OMAHA 

DATB: ·10 /'JO/ Sl 

'"'). 

· IIIJJJBCT: DNA MA9GRIFFIN, aim 
SECURiff MM"DlR - C ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 

,_ 
X 

DATE 02-09-2006 BY AUC ~0309 
. TAM/DCG/JW: 

· ·It is _ reconmended that · a Securi t7 Index · Card . be prepared .. on the; 
above captioned individual~ 

The Security Index Card on· the c.aptioned · individual ·e~uld be 
· · changed as follows: (Specify change only) .,,.. 

0:: 

NAME ....... _______ """!"!"'-~------------~,.,...-~~-~----
ALIASES _________ -.. ____________ ~..___~..--...... ----

·-DCB_.·---- ·SEX ____ .·- ·. NATIVE OORN_ .. --- NATURALIZED ___ ALIEN ·-------

COMMUNIST -SOCI~IST WORKERS PAR'l't INDEPENDENT SOOIALIST LEAGUE --- --- --
·m_s6ELLANEous· (Specif7) __________________ .......,. __ • 

TAB FOR DETOOll ..... _____________ TAB FOR COMS.AB _________ _ 

DATE OF BIRTH · PLACE OF BIRffl ----------
RF,S ID ENCE ADDRESS ____________________ ~---

~SINESS ADDRESS. _(Show ·naae ot empl.·o,ing coacern and ~d4re .. ):----~--­

Housew1fe1 .1108-3rd Street, Dea Moines, Iowa 

-NAruRE OF· l~STRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Strategic and Vital ·Industry List) 

JV»:DR 
100-4095 
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ADMINISTRATIVE, ·PAGE 
. . ---

- ._. 
,. ... 
...... \.-~ . 

::·.~r--:. · 

Inquiry regarding identity, -~$~~e>.~iates, . a~d activities ot 
Subject wa~ made::artiong' oider .m~~rs of the Pitt.afield Police 
ue.po.rtment·with ne:gative •fesu}~~•·•. :,·:Inasm.uch as· there is no ·. 
indicati"on that 3\ibject_ ·has . r.es;:tdsd · in Pitts f'ield ·during >She : 
past twenty years,_ no furtn.er .tp:y,stigatio~ ,Vfill be conducted 

. in Pitts field, Mass. . ·. · ·0 t·>. · · · 
. ~ 

.. ,/'.::.\;.: ::-~:· · 
' .. ' :-;.~..._ .... · . 

... ·. ···!'-

·. ,· .... 

. . ·-'. -·· ... . 

,•' · , .. • .. 

,-, 
. . ·• /~: ;/,f-~~: :·;: ·; ·, i, 

.- r .. ~.: . : .. ·./: .. ~r~\-~ --~ .. =• · .. • . . _. 

... •':• 
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·:';:, ;.~'· ~-

0ctot>er 1, 1949 

ALL INFORMATION ·coNTAINED 
. gERE!N~S UNCLAs·sIFIED 

DATE · 02- □ 9-2D06 ·ay Aue· 60309 · 
TAM/DCG/JW 

. .. : b7C 

leterence repox-t, N.!lecta that ·subjeot :wha is• k•7 flam'• in y~r 
Dl:rl.aion iJ attending D;rak• thiYerait7 • . £tt\bed.;tf' µ therefore grantM to :~ 
ulO NaM• 9t public record, rel1able aou~_:iaf 1fl!Orliltion and eetabllabed 
ooartu\a 1nolltding y-our u.tabllsbe4 intorunt,·•t Dru• tfniTerait,-, .aa ·well · 
u t.h• 1-giatre.r •a ottice wbictla ·-.q b• contacted pul"~n, to SAC. letter llo. . 
128, •eri•• 1948. .. . · . . . · ·. . · · . . 

It will be ~•ceea&r7 tor .7ou to ob~j,Q ·pn.or Bu~u authorit,- betere .. 
interrl-1.ng an, st.udfJflt, ra.oult,- ••ber o-r t111ployee of Draa UniTerait7 . · · 
w1 th the · llboYe exc91>tlou • ~ requesting· such llttllori t7 7011 ehould !urm.ah 
to the !taNau the . JWle,. position a1\d 1ntormat~·' regarding the rellabllitT and · 
discr.tion ot each .pereon .whoa ,oa 4eaire ·to 1.nt.ni.,.. · 

Mr. Tolaon 
:: g½:~fH--
Mr. Ladd -
&&r. Nl~hOia 
Mr, kosen - · - . 
~r. Tracy-­
iu· • ..:gen.=-_-_-_ 
:: :::ni:a 
Ml", M()t)r 
1,11·. 1•eru1-.ini...,.wto-nn.-= 
lolr. Qll1M TUii 
'tale, Roo•--= 
Mr. Neaae 
Mlsr Oanay 

. ·. _.· > . ./ 
.· . .. ,~·. 

·:' ·· 



~~, JUL 311951 

• • 

. ALL INFORMATION 
HEREIN IS U CONTAINED 
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·. • .. brep-·or.ap.cOO.·.·~td _.· .. -: . . •,··y.crtQ..~-' .... ~ ·4,··i9~~ - ::.· .. ··::~-: 
•.at Oliaaba •. : _. : -: · . · .· .. ··: :·.·.:.: .. ··, <.· _.·, / · .... : .. · .. ··i·. · ,_ ·. ·-~. , :. · · ·. · · .·: ·: _. -- ~~.:c ... 

·_ · , ·.-· ... . . . .... ,_ .. 

. . !ti• .. 1ntoru~oa -~•~· 1n···x-~.-~-1-·:.wf. 2;· 'N· -t' .. · ::: ·· ... . ; ... · .-/: > .,· ·> 
.- .para·arai>._• 1; .2,:.~ ·-'i · P-.at :2- ,.~ho~a·.-. ,roperi,- ba•• -~.i .·.·.·_;:</ ; .. 
. rePonM . on .1,1-_ .Adld:Ai•traUye ~-• ._ · .. _,: . .;· ·.:. . .... : . . . . .. . . 

. · ·.·n, 11 tu~.~ a\lnu~-~·~i -pa~c·.:·:---.-:. ·2, -~bo:.ii_ci -~ .··_: _._.- _: .-._ ·. --~·. : .. _·.· :_-., 
~tten· ••· tol;l.oni._ •~dential .I~ro~~ · a -~~~~l•_ : . .· b 2 . 
•Pu.roe, adviNd tba~; Warr.n ~t~r•on, Diatri.c . rg~Mr,. .- - . • b7D . 

. C~!•t P~y ... ·USl~ .. hf.d Mked . nbj•c~ • ·•M ~d-~\ ~ld IION, . . . · ' . . . .. 
Coatum.at Party-.meet.in.C• ia Dee Moinea,·,:and ~d ..al.so. ~orl!Mtd h•r that · · 

. b• would be ilt. JIQN. frtqu~ coo~c;t' ·w1:tl:r\he __ n., lloiri•• Pa~7 in·: -u.: · 
:~:future~~ · · .. ·~ · :,·· '· .. '.· · · · · :.· :· ·::i · · · · · :\ . :•_; . '/\-/ ):·-· -_:· -~ . . . :_ ': '.-. :-·-·;: >·;-. _i .· .. _.•. ·<·::•·,:. ·. -·, ·: :. · 

'':'~i~ih ·;s~>P'I• ~, aho~d-~SO:~ :,~~~ -~ . follow•i :: ... 
-, ---------,._._ •drlod. that cm· O~tob~~ ·29-,· ·1949~ · a_. ~1t-t.hda7 part,y: 11;1 . . . ~ 

· · hoaor of the 11,1.~je,ct, •• held in be.r ·11oae-. •t llOfl-' 3:rd· Streri,. n.a ~in•~• . . •.. . :· ·. . .. 
Wai-ren BatwriOn,· ·••ntio~ed .al;>oT•, and CbarlN Boward; atibjtc\:•·• at~meT.,. · · ·· b·2· · .:: .·i 

ure present. Bo•rd •~ke aqo.u~. hi• ·:,r1p to . .,_ :Io:,;-~ ,and ·tiw . fut tha\. he .· .. : · . b 7 c : · 
1wt· i.Atroduced ' P,;ttl. Ro~.-~·., rrosn•-1.W-; Parii ... ·tin&: in- ..... York City· . · .· : b7D 

. pd that Robeaon>hi.~' h.ea cithu•ia•·1-1c~ n-1-.•d~ ·:.-:-..mm-Batten® : ·. · :.-::· •_··. ·· .·: 
d11-t.ribut.d copj.~f of :t!Mt __ · •D&~J.7- ll'~rk•r·• ~ :••' o.oaii 'd•µ, C-tmiat .,_ .· . _: _· ·: ... :.·. · . 
-ll.9WIJ)&JMn", dat~ Octsbar ,21, ·1949:which ~~- :\he •toq· of tlle · .. . . ·.·. : ,.· .. 
~oUota ot. th,· 11= C~ur)J.•t.- l..~~•t~<µ\ ~-i•l'ott· Oity~ ., Ba~c~r.on . · ·. · · ~: .,' :·.: .. : 
adrl•·. tho•· 'pr~H1'\ at, _..:.~~ Parl,r i~ba:t ht ~ ·.4i•t~buted· ttw .·tllouaQCI" -_:. ·::-. :: . ·;;: .. :·· ·. I., :, 

eoJ>i:!• ot ~ •~ ~qrk,r• -~ ~ 9bo~l7 ~~~- tbia bi~bdq j,art:,._._.· :.>.·: ·.· .: · ·:·: 
I ,~ ••b•~·Of·the:~bi&··ll~ ,;,t -,---~~•t-.- ,,.rt7, ··••· ; :-.: , . . >•. '."' · 
· . . .i~ PJ'e"Pt,~t)'~!t~~~~tP~,,,t~rm~-:- :,. ;;: ·:-r:-:.: C _:_ .. ; ":!':_': :; '-

. _. - .. ~ ~Q~f ~t -~t.erin~~.' repo~ -~·a1•~·-1,e. ~ti.n·~ .. ·_: ·· : :• .· 
. :rbi,o,,___.. oo~ with. ~h• '.·~tonaat1~n .:aet o~t· ~- ~-botti:ot the re,o~ •. ~, · .. . · : 

Ladd • . coJ>k• ~l tefer.enc•d • report .-•re beiit.g .. _ret--..i 1ter-w1~---and 70"· ·an .. ::.• · . 
Cltq · . isu,lrllcted ,to~\e'·.: tln~••: ntpo.ri-, .. in '-<l0~.~-~~~ ~ -~~·~.~·;._ ~/_.·:··' >.:, ·. ·· :. :_.:.''.::.·, .- ; .. .' . :, 
Olavin __ fSll'ggeatiQn• ana· 8-'bidt• 00X,:-8Cted ·. C0p1eat 'tto' ty··:Bar.N,U:. ·. !lie· ~- ":-.:: .. . · . . ·; ],. ;_-'!· •. : : '.: / ·,; 
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mi lOo...4095 ·: . -.· 
. .. 

(h _OctOl?,er • 10;_ ·+949, the s11bje:ct . filed_ a $10·,_ooo.po damage suit 
.. against · the Katz Drug Company _t~qing. as defendant~ MMJR1CE c. . 

Kl.Tl and tbe manager, c •. :: J:.~ :(l()RE_ • . As a result of tllis _su1~ sub­
ject reeeiv~d-. a ·verdio~ -,9f $,1.00. , PAUL SXEVENSON, .'Kansas ~ity, 

-·~ .. , Missouri, -·d_ efendwg_;\~_tt~~for KA.T.Z during t~ ~tter trial, .. 
. contended :that the whole beident waar.. consummated l)l. the name of 
. t~ Ptogressi-ve _Par'ty:~1p1d that ·.its p~o•e was · to stir . up a racial 
. -:Lssu,.,· i.ri Des Moines." !he subject denied -~rticipating in the picket 

_l:Lne., -.but admittedj,Jiat·:she .. waa · there during the picketing. O.'lZ 
also .testified thq.t ;at Uie time the -three individuals were refused 

· service at ·-the fq~iain they aslced him if he ' was .fam:iUar with the _ . · 
- ----111.owa~G-i-v-il -~ghts ,4w-;:an~- t~n- saidj -1'We-~are meinbers ·or t;he Progi:"_~aife 

Part7 and. ~ -are ge~ . ~~)nake a . test .case o:r .. this." 

011\RLES P./!DW~~ ~h~ ·:ga~e- -t~·: keyn~te ad~es·s f~ ·tl~ ·Progre$·~iw . 
Party at t~ . P~ladel.pbi.a• -corivention : :in 1948, •a the .attorney for 
the subject. : _.· ,- . : . . · · ... : ··.. · · · · . . 

. . .:~~~. 
· Qn -November ~,. 1949; subject ~led a si4t ln the' District Court, 
Polk County,_ ·i:owa, ·a;s~~g r~vo.catioii ':of··'.Q,.TZts -lie~~~ bee.a.use of 
q;1.s ·. refusal to serve _neg:toes. She · ela•d _shJ :was bringi.ng the . 

. ·action' for ·berse;i.r, ~ .' ~~ other . ~mbers: o_t the·· negro race. . 

/confidsntiallnf~manf . l~ ·relia~ia ~~In'~, adrtaed that ·. 
- -tbs subject. waa known \o have ~a~tl that·. shs',.="•s very happy -av.er. 

1'inning_ :the Civµ Ri_gh~~ ~~e aga:in~~· th~~~tl In.g ·Company. fShe . · 
·also ~vis~d that QRR.'t!N BiTWERSON ; · .. ~stt~9.t 3i, ()_rganizer 1 · _eo'b;iuni.st 
Party,. usa, · had asker.t her -wt\t she· ~id • 11ot:·· nold Diare· CP meetings -in 
.Des i.{oines and ·nad ·also 'informed her· tbat-{he waa· ,goirig . to be in . 
. mo~e i'requen~ contact ~th· the ·nes Uoines -~rti, -~ ::the. future~ -·. The 

•;µbje~t . ~s al~b _ ~pp.tactµ1g mamers .o·f: tl,.e JlP #i· Dela· Moines asking 
f~r contribut~otia-.to· be sent to New . Yor~ :as_ 1t~µ-motley for tbs. 

_eleven. C:oa~sts convicted .in -the N~w ·t~~-- ~~l• : - _ 
\ ,., · . .. ~ < 

. b2 
~: b7D 

: I 1:also '_advi~ed that ~ October . ~~ • . ,i~49 ,:. a : ·bir.~hda7 party,~-.' b2 
in honor of., the subJect was held 1.n he:r;- hQlfle"•t 1108 Third Street1 · b7D 
Dea ., Moiriea.· !'here wer.e several 1DenibeJ".'s' of; trie· HatiOllal ~sociat.ion 
for t~e .t\dvanc_eioo, nt ·-of ~ _oi.,_r, ed . Peopi.;·:-~_ ~t,~-"~ ·_ w!-J.i. .·_·_as _QR.REN .. 
BA.T~SON.- and :C~St1i9JIRD•· .ll)W4RI) ... ~poke -. about his trip to New 

·.: Yor1' :and th~ :f~ct that • :· ~dres.sed ~ P.;r~gressive:_;~~l:;;~~ting i!l 
i · New York. · .li3 also .advi~ed _· tbat -~ .. intr~uoed .. PAUL R.QBISON.:at, ·thi~ 

. ; . <<:~_·If\ .. 
• -. 1, 

• I ,.I" '. ~ ,. 

. ··-'.•: : . .'· . 

... .· ... · , 
- •. : .·· . .. . 

. -, .. __ • ' , " 1 
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' . ' . . . . . . ' . ,· . ' ' . . .. . . • . ' .. : . .- ' ' . ' . ,: ... : 'l;,-

·:Pl-ogressi ~I ·Part,- • ·t'inJ a~·: a~ted that '."}lOB_~N was entbusµ.s¥-~ 
;,:r~cei,.'V.d.Jbe ·present._-,:%~ tm .:_'. subject:·-ctmsisted of donations ~ -tm 
\ !IMS Appeal .!\md re~'t;i,.. to the~;c~ae ·- against · aillS at Sioux City, · · 
l Iowa. . T-bey, collect:~·-·'$14:.00.. ,Xi· tras the· -_contention of the subject· . 

) e.tiQ lnf~ that the~.:~loreil,'.:£ellow,)lal08d ~:m had_ bee_n railroaded .. 
( in .. a trial .. a_t ~o~ . City• · !3:lTTERSON distr1buted cop_ies of the . . . 
~ Worke~, an: Ea~t C~i; daily..Oo,mmunist· ll~paper, dat~ :,October 21, .­
lSJ49, which contained • story of t·~ · convictibn _of the ·elewn. CP 
leaders in 1e11r -Yor~ Bl1'TERSOH advi.c,.ed tha-t · be dietributed 5,000 · . .-. 
copies of The Worlter/a- Co~un.iat -~P~, 1n Omaha short:cy- tie1"6~ · 

· this -birthday part,. · . . · · . . . · · . . · 
-~--E--_:,_:__· ... · _· ... · . . _:: ·· .,.,.: . -.: - .. ___ · . .. _. . H . · 5 _ 

_________ 1 me~er .. of ~be· O.~(lcl'anc:h·o!: ~lie CP1 was also pre~nt. -: _· .. 
I. __ -J·_ .,, 
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was :found in, the building located at 3~ B. 12 ~eet, Ifft' York City, · b2 · 
Meir Yark, which is ~ied by- t• cP. fhis sheet o:r paper ia . · · b7D • 
being retained in the · IA file o:f '. :i.nst&h:t; case. · . · . 
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SYNOPSIS OF FACTS~ . Vf~ATTE~SO}J { ~istfi~'t . ,; O~g~~~er' Communist Party-,. 
_: ·_. · USA. c<>nti~Ue$ · t9 _con.tact .. subje~t i~ D~s ~i~es • . Iowa • . 

. . · .. ·· BATTERS.ON :,"p:r,esent· -a~ birl;lday par1,y~f-?.r ._ ~bject in Des 
· ii'i~j.n,~s·;- :. ·Subj_~ct repo~tedl_y asking I>~s ~!)foes ·communist 

. · . . Party' member~ _: tb contt,ibute· to ·the 1:>ail fund of . the eleven 

.REFEREltCE: 

DETAILS: 

APPi;tOYEO AND 
' FORWARD80: 

eo~vic~('d .C6l)lmUI:>,ists •in .Ij~\, . Jorlc City._· 
. .. ·. •.· . 

PROPERTY OF FBl_:THIS CONffl>!NTr,\l REPORT.~MD ITS co:~TENTS ARE ·lOAN.E.D T~ YOU BY TME FBI AND ARE 'NOT TO 8~ DISTIUBUTEO OUTSIDE OF 
AGENCY TO WHICH LOA~D.. . . ... . ' ._ ,., ';1 • .. A"{'?D ' . . : . ' ' . . 

-~ \ ' • , • ,' .i. > .:1 t :. ·, ~ , i.. ',•11 I, H'HllicMENT ,111NTING !"'_ICC t~ll:1115-1 ' , • ' , . ' . . · • 
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:'.'\/ i)· rr ·'.~f},;- . ., -- .. · ,, :. T< ,: ::r. , . . : 
· ~" ... : : ,, .. · ·. . . ··:·;·';:.ADKiNt'Sf~~ fAGE . ,_: .· . . . ..·._, 

..: .J . --~- ., , · ._· · -: · .-;_ ·:. >; ---~ ·_:Y '· . .-; "'_. .. ::'.::·r-/ · .<: · - · . . · :··· -:. _ .\. ·-·>~ 
OD. July 7, ;. : 1948JUUJ;lr'CE;>c.( KATZ· ret,\l~~jto~¼ih s,r .. ~ce. to .:the .s~bj&ct ~~ :: ~- ·. ·: . _., 

· .. ··~-'.' . ·. ·. •, tvio other ,Neg~?.etS:; in'._ tlt~; fatz · l,)r.ug\s,r,,f ~~--~~~~es:. As a::re~~;lt ot ~his_ . " ~--
;·, :, , " r,fu'3al, It.ATZ-;• in ~ -ei'ial initiat!'d· .b1: ~ .. :.coriq,~e.in~ of. t~· subJ?ct,· lt'~~ .· 

· .:'.·_ . .:·•· ·:-: ·. · J•-q~equently .foun~ iu:\:):t~( of ... viol_a~~~,~~ -~oy,a." Civ~l ~ie;hts Law: :an.d t'lned· 
/~1 ,-:·:·.1 :·re.- .... -!J;,O·-:oo. _The .c~s-~ }s'_,_p~a,¼,,,.~}Y ·.9B-· al;) .. P'_~J.; t~. ~e -~owa- S':1P:8~ Fou_Tt • . ~t. ··.• . :: .. 
· '.: .:. : , . ·. ·. ·.. .. .-s· the ~onte;,.,.-eii on·.: of 'll.Tl al. th1:s t~iisit• that. the ~ree · l.l}dl. vid\lal:,s. ,:1.n·- · .. ·,·, -: 

~ ·· · · · e1\1ii1n> -- 'the. s~bjec":tt .:had. ente-r~\(h;t..•:· ~~i-store ,tor ·-~he purpoa~ or being · · . · · 
... >,·_ ~ /~~ ·'/ J.~t.&;1\lse·d service,..11{·6~:de:r. -to.· cause·. ~i~a~fon. :· :· ... · :.: ; ~ . . . .~ . . . - . 

. ,., ;: .Ji'.)fi!~t/i~!~~!.•·~;rt!;,~;;fi1~;'.:pi~~te~_. t~~ 'btz Drug -~~o~,-. . • \. 

· :, q~f~O~~be, .. io,/194~i.·: ~~e- s~bjeot ·-r~:~~-d a ~l.0,000.O0, dame.~e· ·euit· a~ain-st t~-! _:- ·: i, · . ,., · 

: ·_ ,- ·.iarts .. Drli'.t·:•.Comgany ~~g as d:efe~~~nt~;~~E- Q.·.: KATZ .and · __ the manager., · · ·_ : . .- .... 
·. _q~).,_~ . OOai~ .·_ Ji;,:· a ~·s;ul\o.f th~s:: ~l.lit :su't>JepJ;:•r~-~eiv~d -~. ve,rd'ict ·of · ~1,,90.·, . 

. \ :_:P$. S"T.1'VWS01f, Ka.I?-se.s C:i.ti~ 14iseou~i, -d~f'e~ing ·ati;oru,.y .for XATZ. du~i·ng 
'· ;:·· t~:_' ·latter .. trial; ·contffl9.ed.' . -that ~he ·wh~l-e' -~a~tlen~-~as. ::cons_\mlr.iated in. the . , ,• . .... ,.. :·. ~ · '· fl-· ··.o:£ the Prog~ssi.Te Party~ $d· · that 'itS: purpose ·was .·'bo stir up ·a raoial :. ·. 

i,J8$~--~1~·.pes_· Moines-~ · . . fh~-~-Sttbje·o~ denied -:pa1/t?1ei.patfon in 'the picket' ltne,; ::- .. : ' 
• .... · , ··, .' . b.u1; .adma'.~j;ed ~bat. ·s·}u)_ •as:·;J~~-_;4,uring_ the ,pJ~~~tthg~ ' KATZ also test~#,~ .. ·_. 

· -· · ., ~- . --·~- tjiat ·.a~ :-~~ :'it~e __ tl\e th;J'~•< in~;duais :wera;'.re£iised. s~rviqe at tlle . fountat~: :,:;_. · 
they a~4' him- if. hie_ :w-as·!· f _amiliar _with th~ ·:.io~ .civi•l ·RJ.,ghts. Law and .then · f• 

. . : •, 

i;•. . s~'i.4\, ._.: ~~ -~ tnembeis ~r the'·:frhi;r~ssi,~~: ~e.~Y:J~.l'ld ·we-·,:are. goint .to ~~ .. 
.. . ~: • t~,,t ct,1~~- of this"!'. -· · __ . . , . -... ..•. •··.· ,\ .. . · 

.. . -~ ·'!,·, ,·. ·,, , •• ·'·:~· .. · · · .. ' ;,,.·•... . . '. ,' '· . . ·: ' ... : .. _;:-__ ..... _:":. .. \ : ,: 

;,.·~• · J-~4)k.ow.AR1)~_\vlf~~g~~- the; _keyn~t~: .. ~add.~•~-~--- f~r: ~~ Pros·ressive t~r-ty. _. · .; · . 
.: • · '· ... at. -th•),;i;ilad~l.p~ia eonve~;t~on. 1:n -·194£3, v,e.s- 't~ -att·orney f.o.r the sl#)j~ot. ·. 

i, ;; ; ' : ; :: On . ,. ?~~~ ,.-{;. i9~i ; ci~:s;.: file ci' A ;ll~t ~~!,' cD,i$ tr1~t Court. Po lie~ ~o~~, ,: .. . · 
· low.a; a'Sii;.g-:;p,evocatlo~. ·of':,-,KATZ_' .. :li'eens.e :-'beQ~$ . c;f pis refusal to serve . ·· 

· .. Neg·roes.; /~$he ;.claixwd ~~ was b~inging the· ~q·~ipn. ,.flo;r.· her;fe'J.r· o.nd . for. o.thar . 
.-_ iiiemb-.re of the ~gro.' re.(?fJ .• .·' .•· .. · .;":,,~(J'.>\· .: .. · · .- · ··· · · 

··• . . . ,'_; · -:·~ •:•·~:: .... ~ .. .. · · ... _:; . ·. \ ~: :•.~ .. ·.·_.;,._/. '. ;~~ : 

. •·. 

.! •. ~h~. birt.liidly·j,r~~~.11ts fox ·_,the su.bjaot 9o~sip,f•,4t~f .. d:oµationa·. to:_~he Sims-.. ' - ,, ,: : 
··•i_.:_,,- . ~~ai· --~ ·.,~te.~v•· ?~.; t~ c-.se. .agai:nst_ s1•· --~~~~-~?:a~ 3ioux City, ;·1m,a . .- :, . . 

, " I f,'> . T~•,olleot\d~t,-µr.oo.· .. I1r·vraa. ifhe ~OX?-t,en~io~ or ~th~ SUbJ~Ct ~d ClillLES ,, ::'.>:-. ... l1fo 
f _ ) • • -~•::·.~rn'r~: t~~\S~- ha.ct:_been··:railr_o~de.,f'·l~,- ~/::r~,:ft· Si~~ City.-· .. -~ ·., .. ::'. ~. 
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. ·:"' .. I_µfo-~ati 9~ -r~:~ei-vecJ. "fro~ ✓ I ·a. ~l*a~+"\§'o~rce,. reve·aled . the. -e· a:11~~~-. ·:·b2 
. or: p~~r.. =\~·fl.ti~~-·the:. P,~8 :· ~n~, ~a4d~~-~s o~·::the:_~su.-~cr~_: ~as· found ,in the --~u~tdi'ng b7D .. 

located at)3~: · ~s,t _12~h. $~-:r~et~- Ne\vt~or.k: c*ty, · Ne_vl ·~rk •. :-rhioh is ooc upied· :by". 
th_e .po~~,· ~Party.~_ .. :Thi\"s-.;~~ee.t·.-o.fi pa~f·_'i:f/beini :r..•te.inad . in the· )A file. ·:;·. · ., · 
ot~ inStant~da~ . · ·, ., · .. ·= · ·~· · ' . · -~ ~ .. i .. 4 . • ..... . 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Form.No.1 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 

REPORT MADE AT 

OMAHA, NEBRASKA 

OlWiA, NEBRASKA 
DATE WHEN 

MADE 

9-22.-50 

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE 

6-19;1-ll,27; 
9-12 -5..0 

'OM FILE NO. ~IJ)95 

RIPORT MADE IIY b7C 
FH 

!;-ll, TITI..E EDNA ~hmm, 
V · aka, Mrs. Stanle~ittin, Edan Mai S · 

CHARACTER OP' CASIE 

SYKOPSIS OF FACTS: 

i/ // 

/ '::· 
l: I 
j 

DETAILS: 

. . 
Subject elected sta, ,, Vice fhai~ ot the Iowa Progressi~ 
Party. Subject ao~ive in securing signatures on peac® 
petition to outlaw/atomic bomb and •Let us S~ Out of 
Korea.• 

-P• 
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREI~ IS UNCLASSIFIED 

AT DES MODUS I ICMA 

DATE 02-21-2006 BY AUC 603 9 
TAM/DCG/JW 

An article appearing in the •Des Moines ~ister• dated 
Mondq June 19, 1950, indicated that !miAffBJlFm was the 
nev~ elected Party State Vice Chairinan ·or the Iowa 
Progressive Party.and would stump the State during the 
Summer of 1950 in behali' of TERRY LEE SIMMS, Sioux City 
negro sentenced to forty- 7ears in prison on a rape charge 
in January- 1949 • 

--------------------Des Moines, 
Iowa, advised on July 11, 1950 that she was a speaker at 
a meeting at Grand View Danish College in Des M,ines, Iowa 
around Ju]1' 7, 1950. She declared that upon leaving the 
_college she saw a negro woman and a white woman standing 
beside a folding card table taking signatures on a peace 
petition. She advised that this petition was captioned, 
• I Want Peace,• nLet ts Outlaw the Atomic Bomb,• and 11Let 
Us Stq Out of Korea •. a 

b7C 

ND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 
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IL • • •• • • ..:. •· ••,; .• •• • 

. "' 
-.-.. , ... 

. · .. · '. 

. I lad?ised 'tllat on· ·the· night of ju'.cy 9, i950 she . 
was the main speaker at• a· negro· CQ.Ul'Ch meeting in '))es .Moines, Iowa. She b7c -
stated that while there slut saw ·the •torementioned negro woman who bad . 
betm .so.liciting signatures on t. h~ . pe$ce riet,U:I OD . end ,,pon inqtlirJ . &SCel'-
tained that her name vas EDNA Gllll'll;H. 7 _advised that during 
hor talk at this c~urch ~he ms.d. _t~ commen.t the.t:good should be returaed 
tor evil and that t~e wo:x-]4 would-be a ·bettei- ·:place·it this could be =~k-She a;st~ted ·that sh~ mentio~ed as en ex!Unpl& of this theory I _____ or Hlima.nia aa a· ladt. who ret\ll'D~ •vil ·tor good.· She otated 

ter e church meeting ~A ruqn'Dl·came to her and criticized her 
severely, stating that NYou do ~ot ~ow anything about I I she 
is the savior ot· lhlluzlia and a great··"°~•• She also stated Hiou are . 
read~ the _\.ll"Ong ·public~tion·s end you,. are· no:t getting the same information 
t~~ I get concem1ngl land ~t~Viti·~a in Ru)nania.• 

· Subj°ect still re~ides~ ~t ·. l.108 .3rd.· Street, O,s Mo~~s, . Iowa. 

. . Confide~tial Infomant,1. . . I a ·. ·reliab~e . source, ad vised 
that subject ·has _been encouraging,.JBembi~ or the Communist Party in Des 
Moines, · Iowa to circulate· the .$.foreiaention~ peace petitions • 

• ' •• .•• .• .:.•. ,,lo • ; • . • · 
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• • 1,. • : ~ • • ... . 

. . ' 
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. AT DES MOJ.NF4, IGIA. -

. Wil_l maintain contaot ;'Wit~ I~ 
in order ·to ascertain ·the .actintie 
· regs.rd to her · Colmnuiistic attdiatJ . . . ' . . 

1. 
! 

. i. 
=1 ! 
I 

.. i i . 

, . 

-}· I . , , . 
. ,./ ,. 

·continue . investigation .. 
cit, the subject with 
s. 

, ___________ ...:_ __ ~--=-------------------------

· b2 
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Confidential Inf'omanij lwhose _identit7 is known to the Bureau~ 11:--.. ________ ____. 

Report ·ot SAi ______ _.12-:-1>-50, ~, Nebraska. 
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SAC, Omaha 

D!reot9r• FBI 

October 27, 1950 

..... , · . 

~DNA MAY ;~I 1"FIN, wa.~­
INT 7RNAL S~CURITY - C 
Your file· 100-4095 

ALL Tl'~FORMATION CONTAINED 
. HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 
DATE 02-09-2006 BY AUC 60309 
TAf.il/DCG/JW 

Reference is made·to th& report of Special 
Agentl..__ _____ ____.ldated· September _22~ 1950, at 
Omaha. 

A review or this report fails to reflect 
that subject ia ·active ln tbe· Connnutj.ts·t Party on 
an organizational 0%' policy-ma.king level. Yc;u 
are 1natru·cted· to ·carefully app~aiee this case 
and theraart~r ad•ise.the·aureau whethe~ you ~eel 
subject should be retained on .the key figure 11st 
in your 0ff1oe. 

Bufile 100-355~89 

\ 

EBR:mjt'l~ . 

· .. • 

IS))ROal • \\ 

.. EIJ-~,i . OCT 30 ,~sn 
-80 . 

b7C 

RiJ./J' 
f'P!. ''. 



. · - _c.: .... 

Office Memor6idum • uN1TEo sTA•s GovERNMENT 

SUB BCT: 

Director, FBI 

sAc, Omaha Card U. T.D. 
0 /4,:),~-~ 

EDNA MAY GRIFFIN, wa. 
SECURITY MATTER - C 
(Bufile 100-355489) 

ReBulet to Omaha 10-27-50. 

DATB: December 6, 1950 

A review of the file on instant subject reflects that inasmuch 
as she is not active in_the Communist Party on an organizational 
or policy making level, she should be. removed from the key figure 
list. The character has accordingly been changed to Security 
Matter - c. 
It is desired, however, that the subject be retained on the 
Security Index List. · 

RED:KED 
CM 100-4095 

cc l0o-4112 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN LS UNCLASSJBED 
DATE 02-09-2006 E:f;1AUC 60309 
TAM/DCG/JW ~ 

~ 

RECORDED . 94 

EX-4 

b7C 
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• 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 
DATE 02-09-2006 BY AUC 60309 
T-AMt-ElCG/, JW--- ---

/C() - 3 :S:J- ·¥ ·g 1 ,_:, 2l P, 

CHANGED TO 
It~ <::· 3 lf c;). ';J. ~J c~ I IP) 
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,'• .,. .I ' ✓- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Form No.1 OMAHA 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 

REPORT MADS AT 

OMAHA 

DATE WHEN 
MADE 

12/6/5• 

OM 
FILE NO. 

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY 

9 /18; 11/28/50 b7C ked 

~ nTU 8 
. ij EDNA MAY GRIFFIN, . 

GHARACITl:R OF CASE 

SECURTIY MATTER - C 
,l('.,r aka, Mrs. Stanley\riffin, 

@ 
F.dna May Williams 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

DETAILS: 

APP~OVBD AND 
FORWARDED: 

~~1r1,v/s·-r4,1 riv.i 
List of subject GRIFFIN's correspondents s1,\ _V 
forth. . r,,/,,,,, ,JsP. 

1-. p - ALL INFORMATION CONTAINE 

AT DES MOINES, IOV{A 
-- H~R~NjIS UNCLASSIFIED 
l".;;oA',l1S\0 0t'-09-2006 BY AUC 

---------1ifltlhltvfuGfJ$ 
liability, advised subject GRil'FIN had received 
letters bearing the ~ollowing return addresses 
during the thirty days dating from September 18, 
1950: 

56 West 45th Street, New 

Anamosa, Iowa, postmarked 

September 29~ all 19 o. 

9,-BOIAL AGDff 
IN CltAReE 

-~PENDING~ 

DO NOT WRITB JN T'NSBB SPACES 

b2 
b7D 

b7C 

:~CORDED· 

INDEXED· 5 

09 

I I · . 
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//}~o J DmECTOR, FBI DATn:December 22, 1950 

, .· ..,j ~'-e tt\\vJ 
/ FR.O .. u-;h SAC CHICAGO 

6V I 

~ SUBJECT: EDNA MAY:·6RIFFIN
1 

was 

SECURI'l'Y MATTER - C 
f (-~ (Bureau file 100-355489) 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 
DATE ·0 ·2-09-2006 BY AUC 60309 

b7C 
Rerep of Spe_cial Agen~-------~lf,&f,i)e~mber 6, 1.950, at 
Omaha. 

Attached hereto for Omaha are one copy each of a report of Special 
Agent! ~ dated November J.01 1949, at Cl:Jicago and a 
repm-t ad:. Speci,.al Agen !dated October 6., 1950, at 
Denver. 

RUC. 

PJC:LL 
l.00-22938 

CC: Qnaha (100-4095) (Encls. - 2) 

b7C 

b7C 
b7D 



PD•l22 
(10.;11.,1) 

: .. QNITBD STATES .G:OVBR.NMENT 

TO ,~ _: Director,_ FBI 

Pao~ SAC, Omaha . 

-f/' ·SUJJBCT: EDNA MA~RIFFIN 
~,. • I • • ' 

SECURITY HATTER - C 
EUFILE 100-355489 

. . 

DATIi: February 15~ 1951 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 
DATE 02-09-2006 BY AUC 60.309 
TAM/DCG/JW 

- It is recommended that a Securi t1 Index Card-be prepared ... on th~: 
above captioned individual. . 

. _.._ The Security Index Card on· the captioned in) dividual ·e~uld be 
· changed as follows: (-Specify change only_ 

NAYE--------~~-----------------------ALI.ASF.S _________ _...., __________ ___.. _________ _ 

MCB . ·SEX . NATIVE BORN .. NATURAL!. ,:= ALIEf6 
---- ...,___ ---- (f) -= . er.,.-----

COMMONIST ___ ·SOCI~IST WORKERS PART?: INDEPEflJ}ENT S~ALIST~EAGUE __ 
--4 -MISCELLANEOUS (Specity) _______________ ~_-_ __ . ________ • 

TAB FOR DETCOll ... · --------a:-------- TAB FOR COMSAB _________ _ 

DATE OF BIR'ffl_·· ____________ PLACE OF BIR1H Walpole, New He...1r9shire 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS ________________________ _ 

BUSINESS ADDRF,SS __ (S·bow naae ot empl.·o,ing concern and addreM)t _______ .... ) ___ ~(:;<-/ 

-NATURE OF· INl;,tJSTRY ~ BUSINESS (Specify from Strategic ·and Vital Industry 'List) 



2 1JUL 311951 

t • 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 
DATE 02-09-2006 BY AUC 60309 
TAM/DCG/JW 

/()() G 1 S 'St/ It/-=- ~f 

CHANGED TO 
NJn ". 'J It 2~. 2 2L I c:~ I/I 



, . . . . 
FonnNo.t 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OMAHA. -OM Fl&.E NO. 100-4095 

Rl!PORI' MAD• AT 

OMAHA, 1@3RASKA 

DATE WHEN .PEA.lfD FOR WHICH MADE · 
MADE 12,2,1s· 50 .. ·. _ ....... _______ _ 

2/15/51 ·.. 2 3 51 

· _JtEPO'" MADE BY 

b7C RMF 

. . . --~ ·. 

T;NA ~Y~IiIFFIN, aka.; .Mrs, Stanley Grif'fin, 
Edna Ma.~illiams -,· . · . .. · 

CHARAC'l'IDI OP' CA8I£ 

SECURITY MATTER· - C 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: L..-----------------o•f Labor for the Communist 
Party and·WARRE~ATT,~SON, f'ormer Di~trict Organlz~r for 
District #~2 of. 'the· .Communist Party, 'qbserved in_ Des Moines, b?c 

r
" · Iowa, on ~cember 18, 1950, .. and seen entering the home of 

· th~ subject· at 110~ 3 ·_ rd Street and departing on the ~-------. . . . . . 

. .__ ________ ~round 9 18 50 • .__ __ _.reliably reported. 
as ·having connections . with Communistic .organizations in .. 

DETAIU?: 

APPROVEO ANO 
FORWARDED: 

·· Cb.ice.go. · · ... · ••. ' 

. .;.:L~ INFORMATION . co~l-'1:ll~:o1 • ·1· . . 

A'l' DES MOINES, IOWA.: .·. - HE~EIN: rs· U~CLASSIF;EED .. f\ '° . 
. . . . . I'JA.'I'F. -112-21--.?006 RY AUC 603~ IX 
C~nfident~al Informant omarur 'I:l, -oT Jmon t:eJ rao11.1ty, . 
~dvised thatl Jof Labor-for 
the. ·· Connnunist Party and UARREN BATTERSON; former _District b7c 
Orga:niz.er for -District -//32 of the, ·9ommunist Party, were. in 

. · . pes Moines, ' Iowa, on "the morning-or December 18; 1950, and · · 
:_ were.· observed e_ntering the· home .of' :· ·th._e .subject, _ 1108 . 3~ '". 

street,· Des Moine$, Io~a. , Informant; also advised that L__J ~ 
. . and BATTERSON were: ·observed lea;ying· tJ::le home· of the subject . .. 

around 2 :00 or . 3: 00 p.pi. on this s~ day. ·: .· 

Around Septembe·r . 1$1 -1950, subject ·received ·a letter f;rom ,.., · 1 1 .. 
._IL--_____________ _ b2 

b7C 

Confidential • :fuforinail;.;:t;.a... ___ __..,_;O::,,::f=-. known re;;.:l::..:i=-.=b ... ·llllllla.:.&,,,.__ ___ b 
70 

advised in 1948 tliat then of . . . . .· . . .. . ~ 
. SPIIICIM.. ACIIINI' 

' ·.:· INC~Cllf . 

(10~-3~5489) ·. . . ·, . -i :··. ~~~~: 

3 
Onaha . ~e~:, JN trL ....... · ----------.. ---------. -~~.........,__·. '_:J,, ~cxit--~1 ...... 2'E-5 -I 

PROPERT-Y OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENT EfORT AND ITS CO"TENTS ARE LOANED TO ·YOU. BY . THE .FBI .AND ARE NO.T TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 
AGENCY TO WHICH LOU.ED. · ~ · . . · . · - t.:01:>':::I~s n~sT,,n~.n. .... 4IOY-•ur, .. ,.n .. OPnea . . 10-611266-1 . 

. .1362 . . ... · . 



. CM 100-,095 

l • - • • c;. • l I • • • :r :,:;,, •i: r ' • •• r ♦ • 

' ·,'I, 

. ! 

-
. ... ·i, ;~ ~;,_4:,:: · ~- ;~1!-" ... 

. ... , .. . , .. · .. ••· 
.'~ . . . ... 

1-vas a _ member of the _ Ch5.cago _Cl~pter of . the ·National · 

b7C 

... La ___ wy_e_r_s_Gu_:i_.l_d __ a-n-d-_h_i_s--du_e__.s were paid fo,r the-£.is~l year of .1946, 1947. The 
Netfonal lawyers .Guilq· was cited ·as a Communist Front by the Un-American Ji.ctiviti~s 
Committee, Uni_ted States .Ho:use of Re·t>resenta-t,ives, report of March 29, 1944 •. 

• • • I • • ~ • • • 

Confidential Informant I I of :kno~ r~lia.bilit·y, advised in JU?le 24, , .. 946, 
. tha~ rr the Chicago. /1.m.ericB:n Je\lish Congress -was planning to meet . 
wit ______ __. to discuss the formµlationof a policy concerning handling . of 
future disc:Hminatory actions involving negr9 and Jewish people. . 

· · . b2 
Confidential Informan~ of know ~eliabilit advis0d on December 5, b7c 
1946, thatl • "la·d-West Council of b7D 

the lnternationa~LT.¥a1..wi:~~~~~~~:tW&a""---.:==""""Z:-:-=--=--,:-----,.,.dlnternational · 
'1·,orkers Order an . able Lo ge, . · - 51, Inte:::na tiona.l . 
·workers Order. International :workers Order was declered a Conmn.uiist ~?ront ~,.. the · 

' . . .. 
Attorney General. 

- 2.: -



.·., · .. 
; · .. •· 

• •• • 

OM 100-4095 

THE OMAHA DIVISION 

lt D~J•1oi ~es, ·.Iowa; . 

*Will ascerta'in 'iden:t,ity of:· resid~n'ts .. atl._ _____________ . , · .. 
·□an~ their br-·ckgro.und .~s· rega~ds. po~sible; ·~o~~ctio~. with · subject •. 

At Ceda.r Rapids, . Iowa: . b7C 

. *Will a:dv-~se · the ·· identity ·ofl .... · · ______________ I . 
At 4,namosa,. Iowa: 

*Will advise id.entity of holder··of.: Post ·o:ffice Box "B:". and also conduct · .· . . ,.. 
preliminary investigation• .con~ern~ng ;-th:J;~ pers~n-1 s · ac~ivities • 

. ; 

..... · .. . . · 

.· ..... ,· .·· 

, . 
. .. . · ... 

,: • .. . 

':., . . ... 

·. :. 



· ·.•. 

OM 100-4095 . 

CONFIDEI~IAL· INFORMANTS 

• 
b2 

· b7C 
b7D 

fa surveil ance 

-------------~ of the OiiJ.a. · F1:,el. Division in an · investigation con.;. 
eernhg the case etjtitled 111'JAIUt1N BATTERSON,, INTERNAL S~CURITY - 0". 

Confidential Informant is an• anon ~~ · sourc·e . de·scl'ibed asD or. known 
reliability in re......,..o __ rt_o....,.f_S_A ____________ dated ll/10/49 at Chicago, Illinois, 
in case entitled SECURITY MATTER - C". · . 

Confidential Informe.ntl I i~ lwho i'Urni~hed this information to 
SA I bf the- Chicago Pi~i.sion. 

Confidential Informan~ I is I I -wh6 :rUX:~i~he~ this ~f0~$.tio~ to 
SAi lo£ the Chicago ·.Division. . . 

· 'b2 
b7C 
·b7D 

The informction furnished. :from G!--.icago sOl:rces wa.s contained in the mentioned report 
of ~Al · ldated 11/10/49,_ ent:i.tledl . . . I SECL1lITY MATirER - C" • . 

b7C . 

. REFE.q,ENCE: · R~port o~' SAi · ldat~4 De·ceniber 6, 1950, a,t Omaha,. Nebras~ • 
. Letter to director . from Chicago dat~~ December· 22, 1950 • 

. - 5 
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• 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 
DATE 02-09-2006 BY AUC 60309 
TAM/DCG/jw 

0 

CHANGt.u ·1·0 
//t}-Jf;;J.~~-1= t~ 
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FormNo.1 

, \.,- " 

' .. 

FEDERAL BUREAU···oF· lNVESTIGATION --~i 
. . ' . . . . 

c.; f:H 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OMAHA . . . OM FILE NO: . 1OO-L.O 

REPORT MADE BY 

b7C 
RMF 

'l'ITLE · CHARACTER OF CASE 

svNoPS1soHACTS, subject in coni;act ~it; o~o EDVOLD Al'jSTRO~·;• 
. OTTO ADAMS, former organizer f9r.· Fa·rm ·section. of 

New J·e~sey · Corinnunist ~8=}:1ty -ai d now in Des Moines, 
Iowa, as ·full · time , ·organizer ror Communist Part 

~n~--·~w~a~-~""'--l~~ ...... "'--'~· Ml,,,.,··~-~w.w.""-WM.l,,j"""""'"--.,llr...i....1.......,.._ ___ --1b7c 

ALL INFORMAT.ION . CONTAINED · · ◊ · 

1.~-<-\ i1<.J . ' 
- ,/ p \ I . 

e,t--1, . Y ,, : 1 

HEREIN -IS· UNCLASSIFIE~ _·. '."" .: p 

DETAILS PATE 924, 1n~sl ~M?;u1:0~9d0 9 
. TAM/DCG) JW . · . - -

. --. BACKGRO.UND . ·t, I ;;,;/1'1, 
S~l:>jec_t is st~ll . a ·housewif'_e and .residing ' at '-fro8 
3rd Street, Des ·Moines, · Iowa-. Her husband now owns 

; 

v' 
· a 195.l Green Pontiac Four ·door, Iowa license 

· 77-704~9/~ The 19~.0 Plymouth originally owned ·by 
STANLEY/fnIFF!N, husband of tp.e subject, has been 
transrerred as of January 25, 1951, to WILLIAM R. 
SMITH, Cedar Rapi.(is·~. Iowa. SMITH is the .-rresident 
of the l>rogressive _·Party in the State · of Iowa. 

: . ACTIVITIES 

COn~idential InrOr)l18.ntt I of known 
rel.iability, . advis~d t at on June ?6, 1951, a 1946 
fa.d;ed Maroo~ · ~9rd _f.ordoor. sedan,·: Illinois license 
1906-259 was parkeq .. in front of ·subjectJ. s home at IN FlLEll08 ~ 3rd Street. On the same day a person later 

S""IAL AGENT I 
. . : IN CHAR.GI! · . DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES 

. b2 
b7D 

ECORDED, • 153 

~ eau (lD0.~355489) 
pringi'ield. · · . .. 

Omaha · •· ·. · . . 

cn~i:::- ,-:n ::)~jrrJ,0 ii-OY\~D-

. . ..... , . . . .... . . , . . ' . . ·.~ ,- ..... 
PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REP9Rt .AND ITS CONTENTS ARE· LOANED to YOU. BY TkE -f~l•6l4)\ARE NOT ,TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 

'AGENCY.to ~~,LQ~N(Sa,, •, ·,.· . . . . · · . . · \( iv . . ,,t;'". 
h )i i , •~l~ ~(" \jl!..i~: ;! ,_u. •· GOYERN■1NTil'11n1NG orncs 1&--119266'-h}t(.\'; · , : \ \ f ~ · ,._ .., 
v ..l. ·• • \i . ~ -t..) ~ . • • !,"' . r: .. r- I 

. . ,; 
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·:' •. · . . 

. ' . 

:::- ·. . : .. ... .... 
•'. '•,. 

. ·,. . . ~ . 

0}1: 100-4095 • , . .. 

ide~tif'ied :·as :oTT~STROI{ e~tered:~this -~ut~mobfl~ at 1:20 p.m. in · 
front of ~e ·subje'ct.1 ·s h<:>me_. _ _; :._·. '' :-::·::_ -: ·.:_::;_'_ .. . 
On July 5~ 1951~1 . . ladvised.;·that"·:t~·same. ··Ford w~s again 
parked at · 1108 - 3rd Street and tmt· .OT-TO ANSTROM ~,a~ the driver of ·, 
the car. ANSTROM _·depafted·:·trom -1~08 -~ ")rd ·street ·in the company of ' 
a ne?ro 18.dy lali.§r -1ge~r-fied as_ t _he subject _ from the _ description 
furm.shed byl _·: _, .. .. b2 

-b7C · · 

Around September 18~ 19$0, .. sub'.iect-receiv'ed .a ·.let.ter from one□ · _ _.b 7 r.>~ . .- ·_.·_ .. 

1 1 

Iowa. 
. . 

Imre-stigatton -a.t Anamosa . \,wa.· re1t.'eal.ed that the sub je.ct has 
corresponded wit ·or the Men• s · 
Reformatory at. Anamo.sa, . _m·1a, . now serv _ng a, or y ·year se:o.tence. on 
a charge of-. ·rape~ · ·As previo~sly in.dica·t ,e,d subject. to~k an ac'tive b7c 
part i_n th!3 ra~ sing ~r. · ~und~---:~o: t~E{: de·rez:ise· of'I I· ~n. · : · 
his trial at7.ux· C_1.ty,. Io~~t, 1.;n 1950. . . 

OTTO EDVOL~N~TROM, was.: 1 ' o'i'Y~~Z,b'.as bee)'). r eliabl; reported. by 
Confidential- Informant~ I -of _knotn re li.abili ty, .. as-
f(?~e:I' Organizer. fo,:r, t e_ Farm·.· .. Secti-o~· ·of· New Jersey Conununh~t Party· 
and now as a full ;::time organizer ·tor ,.the .-Communis·t Party in Iowa>. : •'.: b 2 

• ' • • : • - - •• ~ •• • • · , 1
1 b7D 

.-: .. - .·: ..... , .. : . . 
f : •• 

. . ,. __ ... . · 

.-_ :. ·· . - . · .... 

•. : ,. · . 
' . .... 

.... , '•, 

, .... 
. --• . 
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. OM 100-4095. 

-ADl-iINISTRA~rv"t , ·PATA 

.·.:.: · _INFORMANTS . 

., ·. 

b2 
··-~ . b7C 

Confidential I~iormantD i~. i;r;if-orin~tio~ re~ei ved as a result o·f ··a · : 
. . surve;i.l;J.ance conrlncted !Jv s~:I I .· 
· . ·- - . · . . 1 Ian~ _ I of the Omaha 
· ·. Fiel·d -Division in the inve •· ir::ation c·oncerning 

.:_-- . . -the case .of OTTO -EDVO:LD ANSTROM, INTERNAL- . . .· ·. 
SEOURI'i~'.( ;;.. · R .- & C, lt-rT~RNAL SECURIT1: ACT,. 1950 •. · . 
The survei·llarice. log maintahed as a result ·or 
this· s_urveillahce: :rs b~:i..ng retained in the · .. . . •. 
file- of the, cas·e of OT_TO -A~\fSTR_OM.. . . . 

. ... 

Confidential Infor:ma.~~I . I 1::s irtfo:;aa __ -~:lon rec-e1.,._ 1~1-e.w.<l-f ... r .... aw.iro.....,.
1
_ Newark,_. Mew._ ·_. · 

_ · . :. · _ Jers_ey.,_ ···theu:~ in~ormantl ______ _ 
_ . . . b2 

Conf1 dential In.fo;rriant.r7 .i ·s \ i~f;·rin'at.i _~n re~ei ved from Clhic_a_ g~, btD 

__ ·_. -_- · · ~ -~~is, -~heiz:, .i_l;lformantl ... ____ _ 

Information ·from-- Ne~1ark wttS received by 
tele_type . dated 2~10.:..51 · a.rid th~ t from Chicago 
received-· 1n let;~··er date~ 5-·28-51. · 

, . . . •. . .· . 

THE SPRINGFIELD DIVISION 

-At ~S£ri:~d.i~ 1d.i.. J_ilin£il! :_~ 
. . . . ~ : . 

. Will ·check ·Illinois license .1906-·259 -a~d ascertai°ri _- ofme·;.;. 
ship and bac-keround of . owner". _.: · . · · ·_ .. ·· .. :· · . · - · .- : : · 

THE OMAHA DIVISIOl~ · -

A·t" ·.Des- M~ines, · Iowa: . ..... ~ ---- -~,....·, - .- . ..... - . 

·subject. 

I_ 

. b7C 

· REB'EHENCE: R~port o:r sA· .... l __ -_____ ~ato:d February ·15, 1951 at 
Omaha:,- .N·ebraslqi. · -

- ' .. ' .. 

. . ,. 
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ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN . IS UNCLASSIFIED 
DATE 02-09-2006 BY AUC 60309 
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Form-No: i ,~ 
TH,$-CASE ORIGINATED AT Omaha 

1111:PORT MADE AT DATE WHEN 
MADE 

PERIOD. F9A WHfCH MADE REPORT MADE BY · 

- 7-31-51 
CHARAC'l'ER 01'" CMnl: 

EDMA ~✓iA Y GRI1'"F IN, (?'} 
""~AKA: · .lV.lrs. Stanley Griffin 1 Edna :fJ!ar 
• ... 1, 11 ms 

. SIDURITY MAT,IBR - C 

b7C 

Ownership of 1951 ·Illinois lic~nse 1-906-259 ascertained 
Det~ils -of registration set out • . P~ysical description 
of. owner. ·obtained from application for Illino~s , . _ii-I . 
Driver's License. · · --·t',(,..~ , 

. ~:1i:~~..., . aoc G!~.-s . , \ /1 . i 
DETAILS: AT SPRt:GFIELD ILLINOIS A~L INFORMATION CONTAINED · 

------• -~-- HEREIN IS UNCLASSIE'I~D 

r I c:le.rk D~Ff:no-Tu-~veliicNJC 603 0 
Registrat~on · Bureau, arte~ checking· th~ ___ l'~.?D!ij;/~gistration ' 
records of that Bureau, advi_sed tb.at 19·51- Illinois· license 
1-906-259 covered · the registratiqn of a l946 Ford two-door sedan, 
Motor Number · · . E. · 

BT.ROM, c/o L--------~----r...__--~------
;:,_..~~~~~ ... ·..,.eotory for the city of b7 

•~ae.~_._ ............ w...~.a..1.1. ........ 1,,1,,,,1,., ................ .,.__,_ ______ whose _address is given 

asL-------------------
The : 1946 Ford was purchased. by .ANSTRQM ao AnriJ -/, 1951 

bv bi 11 .a:e ea 1 e fromt I -b 7~\ •. 1 r - ·L. ___ _____;_ __ ---:---------

. I I 9ler.k; Seoretary of S~ate' s Office, 
State of 1111no1s, Drivers · ang. Chauffeurs license ·J3ureau, _after b7C 

causing a. check· to be made of the re.cor_ds · ot that Bureau, advised 
that Illinois Dri~ers Licens_e #X~-004-249 was issurd on Anr1J JO 

E. ANSTROM, 1441 E~et_ 60th Place, c/o I-· 
L..---------

DO NOT WRIT~ ·i_N THESE &PACU 

EOORDED • 42 
NSEXED -42 



,,. 

. . . '• . ; .. 
~I 100-8348· 

The fo·i1~wi-ng physica·l ·.:·desoription ' .~r· ANSTROM was: : 
obtained from:·. h1S·_•applicant · for.: this dri~er' ·s license: .· 
. . . ' . . . . 

E'ye·s· · 
Hair··: .. 
Height·.·. ·. · .· 
Weight .:'.· :· ' '' aac.·e: ·.· . ' 

· Se~ .···:::• .. · 
· Birth·d.ate 

... ·_:•Grey 
·. ·.- , .· Brown 

' ',, ·6t 
, . . 

, , . 

· . . .. 200 pounds 
' : white 
_, · Male. · ··_ . _ _ 

. · .. Dec·ember 26~ 1897 -
••' . . ' . . 

ANSTROMiS application _for-·-~iver• a .·_llceiise. further· .. 
revealed that · 1ie·.: Js permi tte·a to ·. •dr.i v·e only .when ·v,earing· 
corrective eye ,1e·n~es and that. lle. ls the holder : of New ·· 
Jersey Drlyer.•.s: .. License -Number ·.1594082~.;· 

. · .. ,' ,. · · . 

.. · . •, • . 
, , 

.·' . 
: ' . · ·.·-.·,· .. : ·.· 

. . 
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.. . , ·. ,. 
'" . • • ,! 

, .· ,· 

.. ·. __ . 
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ADM~'lISTRATIVE PAGE . >. ·· 
'• ' 

. The inve .. stig.ation as. reflected in -this renort , was· 
conducted ··by :Radio Commuriications Of'ficert * · I 

· 1 t· . . , 
REFEMNOE::Repor_t~o:e SAi ida~~d -July 24, 
1951 ·.at Omaha,-. Nebraska-.--, _____ _.. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

P'ORM'il'fO. I 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT or1A.HA. PILE NO. 

REPORT MADE AT 

OMAHA, NE~KA. 
DA:A:-EN 7!:.5m::r~ ra·~~Jtn; 

10-23-51 8-4,16;9-11,20,21 

REPORT MADE BY 

______ ..... 1 /pm 
b7C 

TITLE · 

.EDNA. MA.~RIFFIN, aka, Mrs. ·stanleyt.iffin, 
&lna Mayl~41lliams 

CHARACTER OF CASE 

SECUR:CTY MATTER - C 

Inve~tigation Des ~ines, Iowa, reflects subject ~n\;;-,:// Ji~ 
continued contact with arTO EDVOLD ANSTROM, repoi,~~1;~ 

. organizer for CP in Iowa~-· Also in contact with ij~L]1,.4.M 
R. SMITH, President, Iowa Progressive Party, resident . 
at Cedar Rapids, Iowa. Subject and husband, STANLEY, 
attended as delegates· at the National Committee meeting 
of the Progressive Party August 18 and 19, 1951, Minneapolis, 
Minnesota. Also attended the American Peoples Congress and 
Exposition for Peace held in Chicago, Illinois June 29, 
to July 1, 1951. . ~ ~ 1Q 

-P- it «n,) K 
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINE~l),.j \ \ 

APPROVED AND 
FORWARDED: 

AT DE:s MOINES 1 IOWA HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 1j"( 

BAf~/ JW . / \j~,J~ DATE 02-09-2006 BY AUC 6~i~, .J 

Subject is still a housewife and resides at 1108 - 3rd · reet, · 
Des Moines, Iowa. 

ACJrIVTIIES 

Confidential Informant,I lof known reliability, 
advised that on July 14, i~~i, the automobile of arTO 
EDVOLD J\NSTRO~ was parked in front of the home of the 
subject, EDNA~R , at 1108 - 3rd Street, Des Moines, 
Iowa• qr._r.Q~_~V _ . ~N~+R_OM is reportedly the Communist '· 

' ~ ~ ~ 

b2 
b7D 

Party or.gin:i.Z- .,· or ··the State of Iowa. On July 11, -'1951, ' · .. ~. ·, -

accord:ing-·to the 1951 Green Pontiac Sedan., Iowa 

SPECIAL AGENT 
IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES 

RECORD 

PROPERTY OF FBI-This confidential report and its contents are loaned to you by the FBI and are not to be 
distributed outside of agency to which loaned. · 
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